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I M P O R T A N T   N O T I C E S 

BUYERS PREMIUM OF 15% PLUS VAT (17.25% INCLUSIVE) IS PAYABLE ON THE 

HAMMER PRICE OF EVERY LOT. 

 

UNLESS YOU ARE A PURCHASER WELL KNOWN TO THE OFFICE, PAYMENT BY 

CHEQUE WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTED IF COVERED BY A VALID BANK CARD.  

PAYMENT IS WELCOME BY DEBIT AND CREDIT CARD. (THERE IS A 3% 
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FOR DELIVERY OF FURNITURE WE RECOMMEND ACE CARRIERS 01403 891 393 

OR MOBILE 07778 270 227 

Limited telephone bidding is available, please ensure lines are booked by no later than 5pm 

Tuesday, prior to the Auction. 

 

Prior to bidding you will be required to register for a Paddle Number, two forms of 

identity with proof of address and a home telephone number will be required. 

 

 



 

ANTIQUE AND FINE QUALITY FURNITURE 

 

 

1 A 19th Century mahogany bow front chest of 2 short and 3 long graduated drawers, 

raised on bracket feet 41" £75-125 

2 A Georgian style mahogany commode fitted a cupboard above 2 short drawers, raised on 

bracket feet 25" £75-125 

3 A Victorian figured walnut pier cabinet the interior fitted a shelf enclosed by a glazed 

panelled door 31" £75-125  

4 A set of 4 Edwardian pierced, slat and bar back bedroom chairs with upholstered seats, 

raised on turned supports  £50-75  

5 A 19th Century mahogany double corner cabinet, the interior fitted shelves enclosed by 

astragal glazed panelled doors, the base fitted a cupboard enclosed by a panelled door, 

raised on bracket feet 20" £120-150 

6 A 19th Century mahogany bookcase on cabinet, the upper section with moulded cornice, 

the interior fitted shelves enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, the base fitted 2 

long drawers above a double cupboard, raised on a platform base 43" £500-700 

7 A pair of mahogany Aesthetic movement stick and bar back dining chairs with 

upholstered seats, raised on turned supports £30-50 

8 A 19th Century mahogany D shaped card table inlaid satinwood stringing raised on 

square tapering supports 35" £350-450 

9 A Queen Anne oak and walnut chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with brass swan neck 

drop handles, raised on bracket feet 38" £375-425 

10 A circular Georgian mahogany tripod table, the top inset red writing surface raised on 

pillar and tripod supports 28" £100-150 

11 A walnut duet stool with hinged lid, raised on cabriole supports 37" £75-100 

12 A Victorian mahogany pedestal collectors cabinet fitted 17 drawers enclosed by a 

panelled door and raised on a platform base 21" £275-350 

13 A 1930's Chippendale style mahogany breakfront bookcase raised on cabriole supports 

£225-275 

14 A 19th Century mahogany bookcase top with moulded and dentil cornice, the interior 

fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by astragal glazed doors 40" £80-120  

15 An oak coffer with hinged lid, raised on a platform base 45" £130-180 

16 A set of 4 Edwardian inlaid satinwood bar back dining chairs with pierced splat backs 

and upholstered seats, raised on square tapering supports (2 with broken backs) £30-50  

17 A Georgian style D end mahogany dining table raised on square supports ending in brass 

caps and castors 60" £75-125 

18 A Victorian mahogany D shaped chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with tore handles, 

raised on bun feet 42" £75-125 

19 A oriental square occasional table 24" £225-275 

20 A Georgian mahogany demi lune card table raised on square tapering supports 36"  

  £175-225 

21 A rectangular bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a painted frame in the form of a 

guitar 10" £60-80  

23 An Edwardian mahogany bureau, the fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 3 

long graduated drawers raised on bracket feet 30" £70-90 

 



 

 

24 A Georgian mahogany bookcase top with moulded cornice, the interior fitted adjustable 

shelves, enclosed by arch plate panelled doors, raised on cabriole supports 37" £100-150 

25 A 19th Century mahogany shield and feather back open arm carver chair, the seat of 

serpentine outline, raised on square tapering supports £125-175 

26 A 19th/20th Century French mahogany writing table fitted 1 long drawer flanked by 2 

short drawers, raised on turned and fluted supports 43" £150-200 

27 A 19th Century Oriental square red lacquered occasional table 13" £70-90  

28 A rectangular mahogany stool with upholstered seat, raised on cabriole ball and claw 

supports 24" £20-30 

29 A 17th/19th Century carved oak coffer of panelled construction with hinged lid, the 

interior fitted a candle drawer, carved throughout (with new base) 60" £200-300 

30 A walnut collectors cabinet fitted 8 short drawers and 1 long drawer enclosed by panelled 

door, the base fitted a drawer 29" £400-600 

31 A 19th Century mahogany chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with brass plate drop 

handles, raised on splayed bracket feet 41" £200-300 

32 A set of 4 19/20th Century carved Italian walnut hall chairs with shaped backs (some 

damage) £120-150 

33 A 19th Century mahogany sofa table fitted 2 drawers, raised on standard end supports 

with H framed stretcher 36" £350-450 

34 A Georgian mahogany bow front demi lune sideboard fitted 1 long drawer flanked by a 

pair of cupboards, raised on square tapered supports ending in spade feet 48" £800-1200  

35 A Georgian oak wash stand £15-20 

36 A Victorian rectangular carved oak 2 tier occasional table, heavily carved throughout, 

raised on square supports 30" £75-125 

37 An Edwardian satinwood 5 tier bookcase with line inlay 15" wide £300-400 

38 A 1960's Designer wooden laminate finished desk fitted 1 long and 2 short drawers 79" 

£50-75 

39 A 19th/20th Century Italian walnut carved open arm chair with upholstered seat and 

back, raised on cabriole supports £550-650 

40 A 19th Century mahogany trunk with hinged lid, the interior fitted a candle box, the base 

fitted a drawer 30" £20-30 

41 A Georgian mahogany, inlaid satinwood stringing, bow front chest of 2 short and 2 long 

drawers, raised on bracket feet 36" £150-200 

42 An Edwardian rectangular mahogany extending dining table with 2 extra leaves, raised 

on square tapering supports 92" long £275-350 

43 An 18th/19th Century oak hanging corner cabinet with moulded cornice, the interior 

fitted shelves enclosed by a panelled door, the base fitted 1 long drawer 25" £80-120 

44 A pair of Victorian mahogany bar back dining chairs with carved mid rails and 

upholstered seats, raised on turned and reeded supports £50-75 

45 A Georgian mahogany oval drop flap gateleg tea table raised on  club supports 35"  

  £225-275 

46 An Eastern carved hardwood stool 17" £20-30 

47 An oval bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a mahogany frame 28" £20-40 

48 A Georgian oval snap top breakfast table raised on a gun barrel column and tripod 

supports ending in brass caps and castors 53" £400-500 

49 A 19th Century Hepplewhite style open arm carver chair with shield shaped back, 

upholstered seat raised on square tapering supports £70-100 



 

50 A 19th Century mahogany invalid table £30-50 

50a A Victorian simulated rosewood side cabinet, the raised back fitted shelves enclosed by 

astragal glazed panelled doors above 3 long drawers, the base fitted 1 long drawer 

flanked by a pair of cupboards raised on square tapering supports 43" £250-350 

50b A 1930's chinoiserie style black lacquered bureau bookcase the upper section fitted a 

bookcase enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors the base fitted a fall front revealing 

a well fitted interior above 2 long drawers, raised on square supports 21" £250-350 

ILLUSTRATED 
50c A carved Padouk cabinet, the interior fitted shelves enclosed by carved panelled doors 

39" £100-150 

50d A square honey oak revolving bookcase 23" £50-75 

50e A carved oak X framed chair with bar back £20-30 

50f A Victorian carved oak hall table with carved 3/4 gallery, the base fitted 1 long drawer 

raised on square carved supports united by an H framed stretcher 41" £70-90   

50g A Georgian mahogany oval Pembroke table, fitted a frieze drawer and raised on square 

tapering supports, ending in brass caps and castors (1 flap f) £50-75 

50h A William IV mahogany piano stool with upholstered seat £30-50 

50j An oak free standing bookcase with moulded cornice and glazed panels to the sides 43" 

£150-200 

51 A 19th Century mahogany bow front sideboard fitted 1 long drawer flanked by a pair of 

cupboards, raised on square tapering supports 37" £100-150 

52 An oval Victorian mahogany Sutherland table 34" £75-125 

53 A set of 7 19th Century Hepplewhite style mahogany shield back dining chairs, with vase 

shaped slat backs with upholstered drop in seats raised on square tapered supports (1 

carver, 6 standard) £500-800  

54 An Edwardian Sheraton style oval inlaid mahogany occasional table with ebonised 

stringing, raised on square tapering supports ending in brass castors 32" £100-150 

55 A 17th/18th Century walnut slat back dining chair with drop in seat, raised on cabriole 

supports united by an H framed stretcher £10-20 

56 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany cabinet, the raised mirrored back with broken pediment 

above 1 long drawer, the base fitted a cupboard enclosed by astragal glazed panelled 

doors, raised on square tapering supports 29" £200-300 

58 A 19th Century rectangular camphor coffer with brass banding and hinged lid 37"  

  £75-125 

59 A Victorian turned mahogany towel rail £40-60 

60 A Victorian rectangular walnut quarter veneered stretcher table raised on turned and 

block supports with turned stretcher 38" £175-225 

61 A 20th Century Georgian style inlaid mahogany chiffonier with raised back and pierced 

brass three-quarter gallery, the base fitted 2 drawers above a double cupboard, raised on 

bracket feet 28" £75-125 

62 A Victorian carved oak ladder back carver chair £50-75 

63 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany show frame occasional table raised on square tapering 

supports with X framed stretcher 24" £70-90 

64 A late Victorian mahogany chiffonier sideboard, the raised mirrored back with multiple 

panels, the base fitted 1 long drawer above a cupboard enclosed by glazed panelled doors 

and with niches to the sides, raised on cabriole supports 42" £275-350 

 



 

 

65 A handsome late Victorian carved mahogany show wing back frame sofa with pierced 

back, raised on cabriole supports 54" £275-350 

66 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany music cabinet, the raised mirrored back above a 

cupboard enclosed by a panelled door with fall front above a further cupboard fitted 

shelves enclosed by a glazed panelled door, 22" £150-200 

67 A William IV mahogany show frame sofa upholstered in green material, raised on turned 

supports 81" £325-375 

68 A Victorian circular bevelled plate mirror contained in a white painted carved oak frame 

34" £30-50 

69 A mahogany 3 tier hanging wall shelf 25" £35-50 

70 A honey oak drop flap gateleg dining table raised on spiral turned supports 41" £40-60 

71 A Victorian mahogany show frame winged armchair with pierced panel decoration, 

raised on cabriole supports £180-220 

72 A Victorian walnut rectangular stretcher table raised on turned supports with H framed 

stretcher 39" £150-200 

73 An Art Nouveau bamboo students bureau, the fall front revealing a well fitted interior 

with stationery rack above 3 shelves 26" £175-225 ILLUSTRATED 

74 A Victorian mahogany show frame nursing chair upholstered in buttoned back striped 

material, on bobbin turned supports £60-90 

75 A rectangular Chippendale style mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame 25" £40-60 

76 A Victorian carved oak hall chair with carved shaped back and solid seat £20-30 

77 A Victorian oak pedestal collector's/trinket cabinet, the interior fitted 3 shelves enclosed 

by a glazed panelled door 7 1/2" £40-60 

78 A pierced and carved Burmese hardwood chair with arch shaped back and upholstered 

seat, raised on cabriole supports £30-50 

79 A pair of Georgian style  mahogany tray top bedside cabinets enclosed by panelled 

doors, raised on square tapering supports 17 1/2"  £100-150 

80 A Victorian inlaid rosewood open arm chair upholstered in red material, raised on square 

tapering supports £60-90 

81 A 19th Century ecclesiastical style carved oak side table, the raised back fitted a shelf 

marked John Nychols.Ann, the base fitted a drawer raised on cabriole supports and X 

framed stretcher 30" £300-500 

82 An Edwardian Georgian style oval dining table raised on square tapering supports ending 

in spade feet 72" £80-120  

83 A Victorian carved oak sideboard, the raised back with broken pediment and fitted a 

rectangular plate mirror flanked by a pair of mirrors, the base fitted 1 long drawer with 

cupboard and pair of niches, 61" £100-200 

84 A rectangular Eastern hardwood chest fitted numerous drawers, raised on a platform base 

48"  £100-150 

85 A pair of Continental pine bedside cabinets with raised back above recess, the base fitted 

1 long drawer raised on turned supports 19" £175-200 

86 A pair of Victorian carved oak Carolean style carver chairs with lion mask decoration, 

raised on spiral turned supports (1 with stretcher f) £200-300 

87 A rectangular plate dressing table mirror contained in an inlaid mahogany swing frame 

16" £15-20 

88 A Regency style bleached mahogany 3 tier hanging what not, the base fitted a drawer 22" 

£35-55 



 

89 A Continental style mahogany chest of serpentine outline, with three-quarter gallery 

fitted 4 long drawers, raised on cabriole supports 16" £50-75 

90 A pair of Victorian Continental mahogany framed dining chairs with upholstered seats 

and backs, raised on turned supports £30-50 

91 A walnut bookcase on cabinet, the upper section with moulded cornice enclosed by a 

glazed panelled door, the base fitted a cupboard enclosed by a panelled door, raised on 

bracket feet 34" £140-180 

92 A bleached mahogany finished bookcase fitted adjustable shelves raised on scroll 

supports 22" £60-90 

93 A Victorian mahogany bookcase on cabinet, the upper section fitted shelves enclosed by 

arch panelled doors, raised on a platform base 42" £180-220 

94 A Continental domed pine cabin trunk with hinged lid 35" £85-125 

95 A 19th Century rectangular plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany swing 

frame 18" £30-50 

96 A Continental blue painted cabinet with moulded cornice, enclosed by astragal glazed 

panelled doors, the base fitted a double cupboard, raised on bun feet 38" £300-350 

97 A Victorian style mahogany pedestal chest of 8 long drawers with tore handles, raised on 

a platform base 23"  £90-120 

98 An Edwardian walnut buffet, the base fitted a double cupboard £40-60 

99 A reproduction Georgian style mahogany bow front apprentice chest on chest, upper 

section fitted  2 short and 4 long drawers, the base fitted 4 long drawers, raised on 

bracket feet 12" £75-125 

100 A Regency circular convex plate wall mirror contained in a circular gilt ball studded 

frame surmounted by an eagle, 23" £200-300 ILLUSTRATED 

101 A Victorian mahogany roll top desk with fitted interior, fitted 1 long drawer and 4 short 

drawers to the side, 36" £200-250 

102 A bamboo apprentice style wash stand with mirror over, marble top and drawer to the 

front, raised on turned supports 10" together with a bamboo finished D shaped commode 

with marble top fitted 3 drawers 11" £175-225 ILLUSTRATED 

103 A Georgian mahogany open arm chair upholstered in blue material, raised on square 

tapering supports ending in spade feet £600-800 

104 A 19th/20th Century miniature Georgian style bureau, the fall front revealing a fitted 

interior above 4 long graduated drawers  with brass drop handles to the sides, raised on 

bracket feet 12" £650-750 ILLUSTRATED 

105 A turned fruit wood caddy in the form of an apple with ivory escutcheon 5" £150-200 

106 A Victorian mahogany apprentice chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with tore handles 

raised on ceramics supports 14" £350-450 

107 An Edwardian rectangular mahogany library table, raised on square tapering supports 

with undertier and bobbin turned decoration 40" £75-125 

108 A Georgian style mahogany kneehole pedestal desk with inset tooled leather writing 

surface above 1 long and 8 short drawers, raised on bracket feet 48" £50-75 

109 An Edwardian Georgian style mahogany demi-lune card table, with crossbanded top 

inlaid satinwood stringing, raised on square tapering supports 36" £150-200 

110 A student's oak roll top desk with three-quarter gallery with well fitted interior and 

tambour shutter, the base fitted a drawer above a bookcase 28" £50-75 

111 A set of 6 mahogany Hepplewhite style dining chairs comprising 2 carvers and 4 

standard, with upholstered drop in seats £50-75 



 

 

112 A Georgian style mahogany sideboard of serpentine outline, fitted 1 long drawer flanked 

by 2 short drawers with triple cupboard below, raised on bracket feet 59" £30-50 

113 A Georgian style oval mahogany extending dining table, complete with 2 extra leaves 

and raised on pillar and tripod supports 42" £30-50 

114 An 18th Century oak bookcase top with moulded cornice, fitted shelves enclosed by 

panelled doors, the base fitted 4 long drawers 40" £150-200 

115 An 18th Century oak chest of 3 long drawers raised on bracket feet 46" £100-150 

116 A 19th Century rectangular plate dressing table mirror contained in an inlaid mahogany 

frame 24" £30-50 

117 A 1930's oak Tudor style sideboard fitted 3 long drawers flanked by a pair of cupboards, 

raised on bulbous turned block supports 72" £40-60 

118 A Victorian oak coal box with hinged lid, complete with zinc liner 12" £30-50 

119 A Georgian style bleached mahogany hanging 3 tier what-not with turned and block 

supports, the base fitted a drawer 22" £75-100 

120 A Georgian style mahogany bow front cabinet enclosed by panelled doors, raised on 

square tapering supports ending in spade feet 41" £20-30 

121 A pair of Edwardian Georgian style open arm carver chairs with shield shaped backs and 

upholstered seats, raised on square tapering supports £150-200 

122 An Edwardian twin handled inlaid mahogany kidney shaped tea tray 24" £50-75 

123 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany bureau with three-quarter gallery, the fall front revealing 

a well fitted interior above 2 short and 2 long graduated drawers raised on cabriole 

supports 28" £300-400 

124 A Victorian circular walnut table, the base with cross shaped sewing shelf and brass 

gallery, raised on pillar and tripod supports 16" £250-350 ILLUSTRATED 

125 A walnut kneehole pedestal desk with green inset tooled leather writing surface above 1 

long and 8 short drawers, raised on cabriole supports 60" £300-500 

126 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany corner cabinet, the interior fitted shelves enclosed by an 

astragal glazed panelled door, the base with undertier raised on outswept supports 25" 

£200-300 

127 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany bureau bookcase, the upper section fitted adjustable 

shelves enclosed by astragal glazed doors, the base fitted a fall front revealing a well 

fitted interior above 4 long graduated drawers, raised on bracket feet 30" £180-200 

128 An Edwardian oval inlaid mahogany twin handled tea tray 22" £70-90 

129 A rectangular Georgian dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany swing frame, the 

base fitted 1 long drawer flanked by 2 short drawers, raised on turned ivory feet 21" 

£130-180 

130 A pair of mahogany shield back open arm carver chairs with upholstered seats, raised on 

square tapering supports ending in spade feet £150-200 

131 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany aesthetic style pedestal display cabinet with raised upper 

section, fitted a cupboard enclosed by a glazed panelled door, raised on cabriole supports 

16" £400-600 

132 A Victorian honey oak tub back chair upholstered in green sculptured material, back leg 

signed and numbered Gillow & Co £100-150 

133 A 19th Century circular Continental walnut wine table, the top inlaid a porcelain panel, 

raised on turned and reeded supports with cabriole base 17" £100-150 

134 A Victorian octagonal figured walnut sewing table with 2 revolving shelves beneath 14" 

£400-600  ILLUSTRATED 



 

135 A rectangular Georgian dressing table mirror contained in a swing frame, the base fitted 1 

long and 1 short drawer, raised on bun feet 21" £120-150 

136 A handsome Victorian oval figured walnut centre table, raised on 4 scroll supports 60" 

£1500-2000 ILLUSTRATED FRONT COVER 

137 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany kidney shaped 2 tier occasional table, raised on 

outstretched supports 30" £250-300 

138 A William IV rectangular mahogany snap top wine table raised on turned column and 

triform base 25" £80-120 

139 A 19th Century mahogany bow front hanging corner cabinet fitted shelves enclosed by a 

panelled door 29" £150-200 

140 A Victorian bleached mahogany wash stand with three-quarter gallery, the base fitted 2 

long drawers, raised on turned supports 36" £140-180 

141 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany bureau, the fall front revealing a well fitted interior 

above 3 long drawers, raised on bracket feet 25" £80-120 

142 A Georgian style oak framed wing back armchair upholstered in brown rexine, raised on 

cabriole supports £140-180 

143 A Victorian rectangular plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany swing frame 

22" £10-20 

144 A 19th Century rectangular snap top wine table raised on pillar and tripod supports 25" 

£90-120 

145 A handsome set of 8 Georgian style London ladderback dining chairs with upholstered 

drop in seats, raised on square tapering supports united by X framed stretchers 

£1200-1500 ILLUSTRATED 

146 A Georgian style mahogany bow front bedside cabinet raised on square supports 14 1/2" 

£40-60 

147 A 19th Century mahogany bow front chest with cross banded top, fitted a brushing slide 

above 4 long graduated drawers with brass swan neck drop handles, raised on bracket 

feet 40" £350-450 ILLUSTRATED 

148 An Edwardian Chippendale style mahogany break front bookcase on cabinet, the upper 

section with moulded and dentil cornice and blind fret work frieze fitted adjustable 

shelves and enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, the base fitted a cupboard flanked 

by 6 short drawers, raised on square tapering supports ending in spade feet 42" £400-600 

ILLUSTRATED 
149 A Victorian rosewood 4 tier what-not, the hinged rising top fitted a drawer and raised on 

turned supports with brass caps and castors, drawer marked Lehr 21" £500-700 

150 A handsome pair of French 19th Century open arm salon chairs with upholstered seats 

and backs £500-700 

 

 

AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS WITH EASY ACCESS,  

CAN BE CLEARED WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FINE" OF £1.00 

PER LOT IS PAID. THE MONEY RAISED GOES TO SEBASTIAN'S EQUIPMENT 

FUND.   
 

 

 

 



 

 

CLOCKS AND SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENTS 

151 A Vienna style regulator with 5 1/2" circular dial and grid iron pendulum, contained in a 

walnut case £100-150 

152 An Edwardian mantel clock with paper dial and Roman numerals contained in an arch 

shaped oak case £10-20 

153 An Art Deco chiming mantel clock contained in an oak arch shaped case £10-20 

155 An 18th/19th Century mercury wheel barometer and thermometer with silvered dial 

having a damp/dry indicator, barometer, mirror and spirit level by G Kalabergo £100-150 

156 A Victorian French 8 day striking mantel clock with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals 

contained in a green marble case £100-150 

157 An Art Nouveau Voisy style octagonal oak clock with Arabic numerals £30-50 

158 A fusee wall clock with 8" circular painted dial marked 5230 contained in an oak case 

£200-300 

159 A battery operated carriage clock decorated hunting scenes £10-20 

160 A wall clock, the 10" painted dial with Roman numerals contained in an oak case marked 

Reid £50-75 

161 A Victorian French striking carriage clock with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals, 

contained in a gilt metal case, the reverse marked C R & Co made in Paris, complete with 

leather carrying case 6" £850-1150 

162 A handsome French malachite coloured marble and gilt ormolu 3 piece clock garniture 

comprising striking mantel clock contained in a drum shaped case surmounted by a gilt 

figure of an eagle with wings outstretched, together with 2 twin handled side urns  

  £1250-1500 ILLUSTRATED 

163 An Edwardian striking longcase clock, the 12" arch shaped dial with phases of the moon, 

minute indicator and calendar aperture, striking on a gong contained in a mahogany case 

84 1/2", (locked at time of cataloguing, no weights or pendulum)  £1200-1500 

ILLUSTRATED 
164 An Edwardian French 8 day mantel clock with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals 

contained in an inlaid mahogany balloon shaped case, raised on bun feet £75-125 

ILLUSTRATED 
165 A reproduction Victorian style striking wall clock with 5" dial contained in a carved oak 

case £10-20 

166 An Edwardian 8 day striking bracket clock with silvered dial, Roman numerals and gilt 

metal spandrel £40-60 ILLUSTRATED 

167 A Victorian French 8 day striking mantel clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals 

contained in a black marble architectural case £20-30 

168 A French 19th Century 8 day striking mantel clock with enamelled dial and Roman 

numerals, contained in a grey veined marble case £30-50 

 

 Due to the large number of items behind the counter, please be patient with the porters and 

do not rush them whilst viewing, only one item can be viewed at a time and you may be asked 

to wait if it is very busy. 
 

 

 

 

 



 

 METALWARE, COLLECTORS ITEMS, TOYS, RUGS, BOOKS  

& EPHEMERA, CURIOS, ETC 
 

169 Wallis, 1 volume "James of the East" and 1 volume "Master Workshop of Chinese Jade at 

the National Paris Museum" together with 4 other books relating to Jade and a Spinks 

catalogue £10-20 

170 A gilt ormolu table lamp supported by 3 griffins 11" £30-50 

171 A pair of 19th Century Continental embossed  metal panels decorated Viking invaders 

and a Gondolier 6" x 8 1/2" £40-60 

172 3 1930's photograph albums of a Sea Voyage, African Safari etc £20-30 

173 A circular Art Nouveau embossed jardiniere raised on 3 panel supports 12" £20-30 

174 A lady's bead work full length evening dress by Pinky Creations size 10, together with a 

Judith Anne evening dress £20-30 

175 A reproduction Art Deco style bronze figure of a standing dancer, raised on a square 

marble base 20" £80-120 

176 A large 20th Century Oriental lacquered vase decorated a bird amidst branches  44"  

  £125-175 

177 An Eastern rectangular basket £20-30 

179 A wooden model of HMS Victory, cased, 35" £40-60 

180 An eastern woven bucket £20-30 

181 A 19th/20th Century carved oak cello case with monogramme £550-650  

182 A reproduction Eastern hardwood coopered well bucket £20-30 

183 A 19th/20th Century cast iron railway notice sign for South Eastern and Chatham 

Railway Company - Notice No Traction Engines or other Locomotives may be driven 

over these crossings until the permission of the nearest Station Master has been obtained 

for that purpose.  The Station Master will fix the time when transit may take place, 

London Bridge Station, South East Seath 26" x 16" £75-125 

184 An enamelled advertising sign for Nestle Milk 34" x 21" (slight corrosion to top left hand 

corner) £20-30 

185 A pair of brass scales by Degrave Short Fanner & Co, London £40-60 

187 A pair of 1930's stained glass windows contained in pine frames 20"x17" £10-20 

188 A 19th/20th Century reproduction cast iron twin handled broad sword 64" £50-75 

189 A 20th Century twin handle concrete urn and cover, raised on a square base 28" (lid 

chipped) £50-75 

190 A gilt metal and onyx standard lamp incorporating a table, raised on pierced panelled 

supports £60-80 

191 A pair of Eastern rectangular hardwood panels with inlaid mother of pearl decoration 

depicting an urn of flowers  24" x 7" £20-30 

192 A 19th/20th Century concrete urn and lid with fluted decoration, raised on a square base 

25" £100-150 

193 A War Office issue railway hand lantern by Harry J Pratt & Co, dated 1945 (missing pin 

to door) £20-30 

194 A pair of Eastern carved root figures 12" £40-60 

195 A brass wine cooler in the form of a top hat 7" £75-125  

196 A 19th Century pierced brass inkwell surmounted by a figure of an eagle with wings 

outstretched, fitted a stamp box to the centre (hinge f) and having 2 blue porcelain 

inkwells £130-150 



 

 

197 A bronze figure of a seated Egyptian style cat 8" £5-10 

198 A model trawler in a bottle £ 5-10 

199 A pair of Victorian pewter half pint beakers, the base marked Henry Leddell & Co 

London £15-20 

200 A copper preserving pan with iron handle £15-20 

201 A painted metal crumb tray 9.5" £5-10  

202 2 copper and brass beer funnels £40-60 

203 A wooden model of an Eastern Dow 19" £5-10  

204 2 19th/20th Century Eastern circular engraved metal shields 17" and 12" £20-30 

205 A lozenge shaped Eastern engraved caddy 6" £15-20 

206 A  miner's brass Davey lamp marked The Protector Lamp Type 6 £30-50 

ILLUSTRATED 
207 An Art Nouveau planished round head pewter side handled coffee pot with detachable 

ebony handle 9" £ 10-20 

208 An Israeli brass and enamelled letter rack decorated the 12 Tribes of Israel 4" £5-10 

209 A Victorian pewter pint tankard, the base marked Windsor Castle, Sutton £10-20 

210 A pair of iron manacles £30-50 

211 A leather pistol holster £10-20 

212 An inlaid Moorish hardwood box with hinged lid on ivory feet 5" £10-20 

213 A set of 3 Victorian copper harvest measures, half gallon, pint and half pint £100-150 

214 A 19th Century waisted pewter half pint tankard with glass base together with 4 other 

tankards £10-20 

215 A 5 piece Picquot ware tea service, comprising teapot, hotwater jug, milk jug, sugar bowl 

and twin handled tea tray £50-75 

216 A circular Craftsman planished pewter bowl raised on 3 outswept feet 10" £5-10 

217 A 2 way bullseye railway lamp marked Lamp Manufacturers and Railway Suppliers 

London £30-50 ILLUSTRATED 

218  A Victorian copper 4 gallon harvest measure £100-150 

219 A carbide hand lantern marked The Premier Lamp £10-20 ILLUSTRATED 

221 A pipe ashtray made from the teak of HMS Valiant, Jutland 1916 6" £15-20 

222 A planished brass tea caddy 5" £10-20 

223 A rectangular wooden box containing a collection of various dominoes and backgammon 

counters £5-10 

224 A bone and bamboo Mahjong set contained in a hardwood carrying case £30-50 

225 A planished pewter 3 piece tea service by W & Co English Pewter £10-20 

226 A rectangular pierced brass footman 16" £30-50 

227 A WWII British Officer's dress cap and beret £10-20 

228 A box of War Office Issue weights and adapters for Calibrator Mk II £5-10  

229 A Miner's Davey lamp marked The Protector Lamp Type SLM & Q 30-50 

230 A classical metal head and shoulders portrait bust in the form of a gentleman 9" £20-40 

231 A brown Bakelite cylindrical sugar box and cover 5" £15-25 

232 A pair of spelter figures of warriors raised on socle bases 14" £30-50 

233 4 various wooden boxes of coloured and other Magic Lantern slides £50-75 

234 A Mamod stationery steam engine £20-30 

235 H F & G Wetherby "Songs of Wild  Birds" a book, together with a record £10-20 

236 Regent  Academy of Fine Art, 6 educational videos together with a book £10-20 

237 An Art Deco parquetry picture of yachts 13" x 15" £20-30 



 

238 3 various pewter tea pots and other pewter items £15-20  

239 A pair of 18th/19th Century pewter candlesticks with ejectors 9" £15-20 

240 A modern Art Deco style bronze figure of a dancing girl, raised on a marble base 15" 

£75-125 

241 A childs Carousel 8" £20-30 

242 A pair of brass candlesticks with knopped stem and ejectors 7 1/2" £10-20 

243 An oak box containing a collection of various coloured and other photographic slides of 

Japan £75-125 

244 A steam launch "River Princess" 23" £30-50 

245 A pair of leather martingales £60-90 

246 A wooden smoothing plane £5-10 

247 A Victorian steel and brass spirit level by Stanley Rule & ?? Co 6" £15-20 

248 An 18th Century oval embossed brass box with hinged lid 6" £20-30 

249 3 19th Century pewter rat tail patterned tablespoons £5-10  

250 A circular brass planter 4" £10-20 

251 3 plastic souvenir life rings RMS Queen Mary, Queen Elizabeth II and Carmania £10-20 

252 An Army and Navy stores travelling medical set £5-10  

253 W S Gilbert "The Bad Ballards", sixth edition 1908 by Macmillan & Co Ltd, leather 

bound £50-75 

254 Daniel De Foe, "The Life and Adventures of Robinson Crusoe" 1815 new illustrated 

edition by Phiz, published by G Rutledge & Co, Farringdon St. 1858 £10-20 

255 Rudyard Kipling, 3 volumes, "The Seven Seas" 18th edition 1911, "Departmental 

Ditties" 25th edition 1912 and "Barrack Room Ballards" 22nd edition 1912, all published 

by Methune & Co London £20-30 

256 A A Milne  "When We Were Young"  eighth and cheaper edition 1935 published by 

Methune & Co 36 Essex St. London, together with "Now We Are Six" 1934 and 1 vol. 

George Orwell "Animal Farm" cheaper edition reprinted November 1950 by Secker & 

Warburg £20-30 

257 Cecil Aldin "Just Among Friends" 1934 published by Eyre & Spottiswoode £20-30 

258 Rudyard Kipling, volumes 1 and 2 "From Sea to Sea" reprinted March 1909 by 

Macmillan together with 1 vol. "Puck of Pook's Hill" reprinted 1911 £20-30 

259 Rudyard Kipling "Traffics and Discoveries" 1904, 1 vol. "Rewards and Fairies" 1910 and  

"Actions and Reactions" 1909 all published by Macmillan £20-30 

260 Rudyard Kipling, 14 various volumes "Kim", "Life's Handicap", "Wee Willie Winkie", 

"The Light That Failed", "Many Inventions", "The Maulahka", "The Days Work", 

"Soldiers Three", "The Second Jungle Book", "Just So Stories", "Plane Tails From the 

Hills", "Starkey & Co" and "Captain Courageous", all 1908 and later reprints by 

Macmillan £50-75 

261 A 1930's Phillips New Handy General Atlas together with 1 vol Norske Malerier £10-20 

262 Thomas Archer, volumes 1 and 2 "Pictures and Royal Portraits" published by Blackie & 

Sons London 1886 £15-25 

263 A Family Devotional Bible, leather bound £20-30 

264 Volumes 1 - 4 "Picturesque Palestine" together with 1 vol. "Social Life of Egypt" £20-30 

265 A quantity of various books relating to model railways £10-20 

266 Francisco Cruz Neves "For Esse Mar Fora - Throughout The Sea" and 1 vol Ranulf 

Rayner "The Paintings of the America's Cup 1851-1987" £10-20 

267 A slab of tea of 9"x7" £10-20 



 

 

268 1 Vol, The poems of Robert Burns 1886, leather bound together with a miniature book 

(missing some pages) £10-20 

269 An album of various GB stamps 69-72 mainly blocks of 4, used presentation packs and 

various first day covers £80-120 

270 An album of various Continental stamps and 1 vol. "The Stanley Gibbon Book of Stamps 

and Collecting" £15-25 

271 An album containing various Mabel Lucy Attwell postcards and other humerous coloured 

postcards £30-50 

272 2 album of various coloured and other postcards and a collection of various loose 

coloured postcards £20-30 

273 An album of various black and white postcards £20-30 

274 An album of various postcards £30-50 

275 A collection of 72 various Henry cards £30-50 

276 A New World stamp album, an Ace astral stamp album together with 2 stock books  

  £10-20 

277 A collection of various tea card albums and various loose tea cards £10-20 

278 A collection of various coloured postcards etc £15-25 

279 A large collection of various postcards £40-60 

280 A collection of various ephemera and a collection of magnifying glasses £10-20 

281 A large collection of various postcards £40-60 

282 A pair of fine quality Regency style bronze and gilt ormolu 5 light candelabrum 25" 

£375-425 ILLUSTRATED 

283 An 18th/19th Century carved wooden figure of St Christopher 16" £75-100 

284 Piggott, a very limited edition bronze figure of a dragon on a rocky outcrop, signed 

Piggott, number 2 of 10, 16" £1800-2200  

285 A bronze figure of a standing Alsatian on a naturalistic base, base marked Mrs B J 

Newbold, Dingle, Crawley, West Sussex 7" £30-50 

286 E Sanbriann, a bronze figure of a standing Dutch girl with yoke and pails 6" £60-80  

287 A Hardy's Silex centre pin fishing reel 4" £80-120  

288 A 20th Century cast iron head and shoulders portrait bust of Farraday, base marked 

1831-1931, 4" (f) £20-30 

289 A Victorian rectangular glove box with chinoiserie decoration and hinged lid 11" 

together with a travelling clock £15-25 

290 A Victorian cast iron door knocker, the reverse marked 294 Kenrick, 9" £20-30 

291 A George V Royal Artillery Officer's sword by the Army & Navy Co-Operative Society, 

the etched blade heavily corroded together with a leather scabbard and leather cloth case 

£80-120 ILLUSTRATED 

292 A 1908 British bayonet £20-30 ILLUSTRATED 

293 A German bayonet with metal scabbard, blade marked Euf D.U. Horster £50-75 

ILLUSTRATED 
294 A French chassepot bayonet with bladed dated 1880 £30-50 ILLUSTRATED 

295 A stuffed and mounted crocodile head 6 1/2" £20-30 

296 A carved iron cannon ball 3" £20-30 

297 A pair of 19th/20th Century gilt ormolu candlesticks with vinery decoration 7 1/2"  

  £120-150 

298 3 graduated cannon/mortar balls £40-60 

 



 

299 A Nazi style silver wire belt with aluminium buckle, a dagger hang and a silver bullion 

epaulet "body line"  £30-50 

300 A dolls house Georgian style mahogany break front bookcase 5" £20-30 

301 A dolls house mahogany kneehole pedestal desk fitted drawers 3 1/2" £20-30 

302 A dolls house mahogany dresser base fitted 6 drawers 5" and a sofa 6" £20-30 

 

 

303 A dolls house mahogany bureau with fall front above 4 long drawers 3" together with a 

side table fitted a drawer, raised on turned supports with H framed stretcher 3" £20-30 

304 A dolls house mahogany bow front chest on chest fitted 3 long drawers above 2 short 

drawers, raised on bracket feet 3" £15-25 

305 A dolls house circular mahogany drum table raised on pillar and tripod supports 2" and a 

circular mahogany pedestal dining table 3" £15-25 

306 A dolls house mahogany bureau bookcase, the upper section enclosed by a panelled door 

the fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 2 short and 3 long drawers, raised on 

ogee bracket feet 3" (1 back foot f) £15-25 

307 A dolls house Georgian style mahogany cabinet on stand enclosed by glazed panelled 

door, the base fitted a drawer, raised on cabriole supports 3", together with contents of 

dolls house books £20-30 

308 A dolls house Victorian style mahogany wash stand 2", do. towel rail 2" and a childs crib 

3" £30-50 

309 A dolls house oval mahogany dining table, raised on cabriole supports 5" £20-30 

310 A dolls house oak mule chest with hinged lid, base fitted 2 drawers and raised on ogee 

bracket feet 4 1/2" and a rectangular mahogany coffee table 4" £20-30 

311 A dolls house pine kitchen table fitted a frieze drawer and raised on turned supports 4" 

£10-20 

312 A dolls house set of 4 Queen Anne style mahogany slat back dining chairs comprising 1 

carver and 3 standard, raised on cabriole supports £20-30 

313 A dolls house kitchen range 3 1/2" and a hearth 5" £15-20 

314 A dolls house mahogany framed open arm chair and a mahogany framed corner chair 

£15-20 

315 A dolls house pine dresser with raised back, fitted cupboards, drawers etc 4 1/2" £15-25 

316 A dolls house pine kitchen carver chair, a ladder back chair and a wheel back chair  

  £10-20 

317 A dolls house wash board and laundry bucket, a bucket and mop, an iron kettle, 3 

saucepans and 3 copper measures £15-20 

318 A dolls house chessboard and pieces, a violin, a clock garniture set, an oval gilt framed 

mirror and a pair of ice skates £15-20 

319 A dolls house metal twin handled tea tray 1", a 3 light candelabrum, 3 napkins and 

napkin rings, 3 knives, 4 forks, 4 spoons and a rolling pin £15-20 

320 6 dolls house miniature cups and saucers, a teapot and sugar bowl, 2 jugs, a chamber pot, 

a bowl, a plate of eggs, a cream jug and a decanter £10-20  

321 A collection of various miniature dolls house items including baskets, loaves of bread, 

logs and etc £15-20 

322 A dolls house 4 poster bed 7" and 2 dolls house rugs £10-20 

323 A circular walnut and crossbanded Victorian apprentice style pedestal breakfast table, 

raised on pillar and tripod supports 6" £120-150 



 

 

324 A William IV style apprentice circular mahogany snap top breakfast table, inlaid 

quadrant panels, raised on pillar and tripod supports with triform base 7" £175-225 

325 A William IV style oval mahogany apprentice snap top breakfast table raised on pillar 

and tripod supports with triform base 11" £200-300 

326 A Victorian style white painted dolls house 24" £40-60 

327 A Pelham Puppet of a boy together with a Pelham Puppet of a dog contained in a 

cardboard box marked Peter Pan £20-30 

328 A Pelham Puppet of a girl contained in a cardboard box marked Red Riding Hood £15-25 

329 A Pelham Puppet of a girl contained in a box marked Tyrolean £15-25 

330 A Pelham Puppet in the form of a Gypsy Girl, boxed £15-25 

331 A Pelham Puppet in the form of Pinocchio and a Pelham Puppet of a cat £20-30 

332 A Pelham Puppet in the form of an old lady, boxed £15-20 

333 A  Pelham Puppet in the form of a Spaniard, 2 Pelham Puppets of girls and 2 figures 

Olive Oil and Popeye £35-40 

334 A sword stick £30-50 

335 An Airfix model Hormone B, an Airfix model of a 1940 Dennis Fire Engine, an Airfix 

Little Owl model, an Airfix Windmill Postmill and a Monogram model of a Ford Tri 

Motor and an Esci Land Rover, all boxed  (7) £10-20 

336 A Meccano set C, a Meccano accessory set 4A, a Meccano clockwork motor No. 1A and 

a collection of various items of Meccano £10-20 

337 A 20th Century Eastern globular shaped metal vase, 2 do. cylindrical vases 8" and 1 other 

10" £10-20 

338 A Victorian glass oil lamp reservoir raised on a gilt painted metal stand with etched glass 

shade £40-60 

339 A reproduction Art Nouveau style bronze figure of a standing semi-clad lady with ribbon 

20", raised on a socle base £100-150 

340 A Railway internal wall mounting phone marked Pinar Junction £20-30 

341 An old copper washing dolly £5-10 

342 A pair of ebony book ends in the form of standing elephants with ivory tusks 11" £20-40 

343 A circular twin handled stick or umbrella stand made from a fire extinguisher £15-25 

344 A cast iron cylindrical "cannon ball" 6" £40-60 

345 An Art Deco style bronze figure of a dancing girl raised on a marble base 18" £80-120 

346 A Nazzini accordion with 24 buttons £30-50 

347 9 various Blue Peter annuals £10-20 

348 A pair of Eastern carved root wood figures of seated sages, with ivory teeth and eyes 12" 

£100-150 ILLUSTRATED 

349 A handsome pair of gilt Ormolu 5 light candelabrum with detachable sconces, the bases 

decorated seated cherub depicting music and literature 27" (re-gilded) £500-700 

ILLUSTRATED 
350 A contemporary green ground Eastern rug with tan border decorated animals 66" x 98" 

£15-25 

351 A Chinese green and floral patterned rug (slight stain) 87"x48" £10-20 

352 A tan ground Eyadi rug 91" x 67" £80-120 

353 A Caucasian rug with central diamond within multi row borders 40" x 26" some wear 

£20-30 

354 A contemporary pink ground Bokhara rug with 7 octagons 33" x 25" £10-20 

355 A Gabbeh red ground rug decorated a lion 74" x 60" £90-120  



 

356 A Persian felt rug with floral decoration to the centre 97"x64" £90-120  

357 A contemporary peach ground Hamadan runner  114" x 30" £130-180 

358 A contemporary Kashkayi red ground rug 102"x   £100-150 

359 A contemporary Kyamon rug with central medallion within multi row borders 83"x49" 

£80-120 

360 A yellow ground and floral patterned Chinese rug 48" x 45" £5-10  

361 A contemporary north west Persian rug with floral design to the centre 89"x66" £130-180 

362 A contemporary Shiraz Kashkari rug with diamond shaped lozenge to the centre 

104"x63" £130-180 

363 A Chinese pink and floral patterned carpet 116"x72" £100-150  

364 A Victorian chenille style wall panel decorated a seated mother and child 19" x 15" 

contained in a rosewood finished frame £15-20 

365 An antique silk embroidered waistcoat, a Paisley patterned shawl and a small collection 

of other shawls/table cloths etc £200-300  

366 A pair of Oriental embroidered rectangular panels decorated fabulous birds 22" x 4"  

  £20-40 

367 2 black and white illustrated London News pages - Military Items of Interest in the Great 

War and The Mobilisation of The Army, together with 4 film posters - Ten Tall Men, 

Desert Fury, Sorry Wrong Number  and Gunfight at the O.K. Corral" 14" x 10" £20-30 

368 A stump work picture of Adam and Eve, contained in a walnut frame 18" x 13" together 

with a 19th Century coloured print "Grouse" 14" x 17" and an etching "Horse and Cart" 

9" x 14" (3) £20-30 

369 A chart - The Spithead Review of the Fleet by HM The Queen 15th June 1953 14" x 23" 

£10-20 

370 3 early black and white photographs contained in 2 gilt metal photograph frames £30-50 

370a A single size embroidered cotton duvet and 2 20x30" cotton pillow cases £30-50 

370b A king size cotton duvet and 2 20" x 30" pillow cases £45-55 

370c 4 cotton 20" x 30" pillow cases £25-35 

370d 4 cotton pillowcases together with 2 square pillow cases £20-30 

370e A King size cotton duvet and two 20x30" pillowcases together with 2 square pillow cases 

£45-55 

370f A double hand embroidered sheet and two 20x30" pillowcases £30-40 

370g 4 cotton 20" x 30" pillow cases £30-50 

370h A lace maker's cushion and a collection of various lace maker's bobbins £30-50 

370j A cast iron cannon ball 2" and various musket balls etc £20-30 

370k A reproduction miniature copper and brass diver's helmet 5", together with a reproduction 

copper port and starboard lamp and an early copper kettle £15-25 

370l A Victorian pewter quart tankard marked Tweed Epping and a Victorian brass quart 

measure (2) £20-30 

370m 2 Victorian pint tankards and a half pint tankard, the base marked Lion Hotel Linfield 

together with a Victorian baluster half pint tankard £20-30 

370n An Eastern carved and pierced stone panel in the form of a carriage and horse 13" and a 

carved hardstone decorated a landscape 6" and a quartz sculpture 7" £30-50 

370p A pair of Eastern carved hardwood figures of Deities 4 1/2" and 3 Eastern hardstone 

bangles £15-25 

370q A carved Conch shell decorated fishermen 5" £20-30 

 



 

 

370r A gilt metal figure of an Alsatian 4" and a tortoiseshell finished miniature mandolin 5" 

£20-30 

370s An antique yellow cuddly dog 13" £20-30 

370t A circular brass chamber stick and snuffer, a brass model of a dog, various Eastern 

brasses and pewter tankards etc £10-20 

370u An Art Deco copper desk lamp £30-50 

370v 3 graduated wicker work ottomans 33" £20-30 

 

370w 2 reproduction bronze glass scent bottles decorated dogs, a yellow "glass" figure of a 

 standing sage 3" and 2 other Oriental figures £15-25 

370x 2 blue hardstone figures of birds 7" (1f) together with 2 model soldiers (f) £10-20 

370y A Caucasian rug with multi row borders (some wear) 69"x36" £20-30 

370z A reproduction poster after G A W Thom "Brighton" 19" x 24" £20-30 

371 A military prasmatic compass, the base marked F-L no. 47094 1918 £40-60 

372 A collection of various button hooks, glove stretchers and etc £10-20 

373 A Dinky model Lincoln Zepher, a do. MG Record car, do. ambulance, tractor and  1 

other £10-20 

374 A collection of various measures, match boxes etc £10-20 

375 A lady's French black rabbit jacket together with other fur coats £25-35 

 

AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS CAN BE CLEARED 

WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FINE" OF £1.00 PER LOT IS PAID.  

THE MONEY RAISED GOES TO SEBASTIAN'S EQUIPMENT FUND 

 

Denham's will be pleased to bid on behalf of any persons unable to attend the Auction and 

will always buy at the lowest prices possible, having regard for other bids from the floor 

and reserve prices if any.  Please contact us within 24 hours of the Auction, in order to 

ascertain whether or not bids have been successful.    
 

All bids must be paid for and cleared by Saturday 12 noon following the Sale. All successful 

bids are subject to a Buyer's Premium on the Hammer Price of 15% + VAT (17.25% 

inclusive).  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

EUROPEAN AND ORIENTAL CERAMICS AND GLASSWARE 

 

VERY IMPORTANT, PLEASE READ - ALL LOTS ARE SOLD AS SEEN. If the 

Cataloguer sees obvious faults they will be marked (f), or restoration marked (r) they may 

be indicated in the catalogue, HOWEVER, it is the buyers responsibility to personally 

inspect every item and to satisfy themselves as to quality, condition and description.  

 

PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR OWN BOXES AND PACKING MATERIALS FOR 

PURCHASES.   

 

Due to the large number of items behind the counter, please be patient with the porters and do 

not rush them whilst viewing, only one item can be viewed at a time and you may be asked to 

wait if it is very busy. 
 

376 A Royal Doulton figure - Sweet and Twenty HN1298 (f & r) £10-20 

377 A Royal Doulton figure - The Laird HN2361 £25-35 

378 A Royal Doulton figure - The Wizard HN2877, 1978 £25-35 

379 A Royal Doulton figure - The Balloon Man HN1954 £25-35 

380 A Royal Doulton figure - The Foaming Quart HN2162 £25-35 

381 A Royal Doulton figure - The Professor HN2281 £25-35 

382 A Royal Doulton figure - Omar Khayyam HN2247 £25-35 

383 A Royal Doulton figure - The Old Balloon Seller HN1315 £25-35 

384 A Royal Doulton figure - Top O The Hill RD 822821 (crack to base) £40-60 

386 A Royal Doulton character jug - Robin Hood D6534 4" £10-20 

387 A Royal Doulton character jug - Dick Turpin D6535 3 1/2" £20-30 

388 An intermediate Royal Doulton character jug -  Simon The Cellarer £5-10  

389 A Royal Doulton character jug - Athos D6439 £5-10  

390 A Royal Doulton character jug - Fat Boy, base marked Royal Doulton and Registration 

applied for £20-30 

391 A Victorian Doulton Lambeth salt glazed specimen tankard marked Civil Vernon 

Williams April 6th 1890, the base impressed Doulton Lambeth England 3 1/2" £40-60 

392 A Staffordshire figure in the form of The Vicar and Moses, 10" £40-60 

393 A 19th Century Staffordshire figure of a standing gentleman with cow 7" £70-90 

396 A pair of Royal Doulton club shaped vases with flower decoration, the base marked 

Royal Doulton England and impressed 8243 12" (1 f and r) £40-60 

397 A circular Doulton Lambeth salt glazed vase, the base marked Doulton Lambeth and 

impressed 8425B and incised WB 7" and a squat shaped Doulton vase (f and r) 4" £20-30 

398 A circular Royal Doulton blue salt glazed jardiniere with way border, the base marked 

Royal Doulton 6193 and incised RH (chips to the border) 7" £10-20 

399 A Royal Doulton salt glazed jug 4" together with a circular jardiniere 2" (chips to rim) 

£10-20 

400 A Royal Doulton trumpet shaped vase, the base marked Royal Doulton D6227 8" (star 

crack to base) £10-20 

401 A 19th Century porcelain figure of a standing John Falstaff (sword and shield f and r) 8" 

£100-150 

402 A Czechoslovakian figure of a standing child with stork 6 1/2" £10-20 

403 A Royal Worcester figure - Monday's Child is Fair in Face, base marked 5919 £100-150 



 

 

404 A Worcester blush ivory figure of a standing classical lady, the base with pink Worcester 

mark and 10 dots, 2125 (f and r) 10" £120-150 

405 A Royal Worcester twin handled club shaped vase, the base with red Worcester mark, 1 

star, 287,  5 1/2" (f and r) £30-40  

406 A Worcester blue and gilt porcelain vase in the form of 3 stacked twin handled urns 6" 

(slight chip to rim) £45-55  

407 A Worcester blue and white porcelain vase in the form of 3 stacked twin handled urns 6" 

£45-55 

408 A  Continental porcelain bag shaped vase with green ground and floral and pink 

decoration (crack to back) 5" £25-35 

409 A pair of Continental square pierced porcelain baskets with floral decoration 5" £20-30 

410 A 19th Century oval pottery tea pot stand with gilt banding 7" £20-30 

411 A Continental circular pierced porcelain table centre piece with floral encrusted 

decoration supported by 3 cherubs, raised on a triform base, 9" £150-175 

412 A  pair of Continental miniature porcelain twin handled vases with floral encrusted and 

cherub decoration 5" £90-120  

413 A Beswick figure of a standing black and white Spaniel 3" £20-30 

414 A Beswick figure of a standing Collie 3" £20-30 

415 A Beswick figure of a standing Pug 3" £15-20 

416 A Beswick figure of a standing Dalmatian (tail f) 3" and a Labrador £20-30 

417 A Beswick figure of a standing Champion Beagle, raised on a wooden base 5" £40-60 

418 A Beswick figure of a standing St Bernard, feet marked Beswick England 5" £25-35 

419 A Beswick figure of a standing yellow Labrador 6" £25-35 

420 A Beswick figure of a standing Alsatian marked CH Ulrica of Brittas 6" £30-50 

421 A circular Portuguese Majolica plate decorated snake and snail, the reverse with 

impressed crown and marked Babax Portugal (f and r) 8" £60-90 ILLUSTRATED 

422 A Portuguese Majolica club shaped vase, the handle in the form of 2 serpents and 

decorated various lizards (f), the base with impressed mark 10" £70-90 ILLUSTRATED 

423 A circular Continental Majolica style bowl decorated birds amidst tree 7" £5-10  

424 A circular Dresden bowl with panel decoration, decorated figures 6.5" together with 2 

Continental porcelain figurines 4" £20-30 

425 A Continental porcelain figure of a crouching man 3" together with a crested china vase, 

decorated the Arms of the Realm (2) £20-30 

426 A famille vert cylindrical twin handle porcelain ink well with floral panels set a gilt metal 

inkwell to the centre 3" £80-120  

427 A 19th Century Meissen porcelain cup and saucer with floral decoration (gilding rubbed) 

£50-75 

428 An Adams Dickensware cylindrical vase of waisted form decorated an interior scene and 

with silver rim 3 1/2" (cracked) £10-20 

429 An Oriental amber glass snuff bottle 3" together with a green and red glass snuff bottle 

decorated bird amidst branches 3" £100-150 

430 A Victorian red and enamelled glass jar lid decorated a romantic scene with gilt metal 

hasps £10-20 

431 A 19th/20th Century Continental porcelain  cabaret set comprising tray, sucrier (lid f), 

cream jug, 1 extra lid and coffee cup and saucer £20-30 

432 A 19th Century red glazed porcelain vase in the form of a cornucopia  7" £70-90 

 



 

433 An  18th/19th Century Imari porcelain plate with floral decoration 9" (chipped) and a 

19th Century circular Imari porcelain plate (2) £20-30 

434 An Oriental blue and white tea bowl decorated a dragon 9 1/2" £300-350 

435 An 18th/19th Century Canton famille verte porcelain bowl decorated figures (f & r) 9" 

£20-30 

436 A 19th Century Japanese Imari porcelain jardiniere 6" (star crack to base) £20-30 

437 An Oriental blue and white club shaped vase 5" £10-20 

438 An Oriental yellow double gourd shaped snuff bottle decorated The Imperial Palace, the 

base with 4 character seal £550-650 

439 A 19th Century Prattware pot lid - The Village Wedding marked Teniers Pink 4", 

contained in a socle frame £25-35 

440 A 19th Century Prattware pot lid - The Times 4", contained in a socle frame £25-35 

441 A 19th Century Prattware pot lid - A Letter from The Diggings, 4" contained in a socle 

frame £20-30 

442 A 19th Century Prattware pot lid decorated two seated gentleman in an 18th Century 

country house 4", contained in a socle frame £25-35 

443 A 19th Century Prattware pot lid decorated Shakespeare's House Henley St. Stratford 

Upon Avon 4", contained in a socle frame £25-35 

444 A 19th Century Prattware pot lid decorated a shrimping scene 4", contained in a socle 

frame £25-35 

445 A Continental Prattware pot lid marked Veu de La Ville de Strasbourg Prise du Port, 

contained in a socle frame 4" £20-30 

446 A 19th Century Prattware pot lid - The Room in Which Shakespeare was Born 1656, 

Stratford Upon Avon 4", contained in a metal frame £25-35 

447 A 19th Century Prattware pot lid - Strathfieldsaye, the Seat of the Duke of Wellington 4",  

contained in a metal frame £25-35 

448 A 19th Century Prattware pot lid decorated a Shepherdess 4" contained in a metal frame 

£20-30 

449 A 19th Century Prattware pot lid decorated Wimbledon July 2nd 1860 4" (cracked)  

  £20-30 

450 A 19th Century Prattware pot lid decorated a Travelling Fishmonger 4" contained in a 

wooden socle frame £25-35 

451 A 19th Century Prattware pot lid - The Wolves School 3" contained in an ebonised frame 

£20-30 

452 A 19th Century Prattware pot lid - Pegwell Bay established 1760 (cracked) and 1 other 

decorated walking wolves 3 1/2" (f and r) contained in a metal frame £20-30 

453 A Victorian toothpaste jar lid for Cherry Toothpaste decorated a portrait of young Queen 

Victoria 3" (chips to back) £20-30 

454 A circular Bohemian amber glass powder bowl and cover with overlay decoration 6" 

(slight chip to lid) £65-75  

455 A circular glass pedestal bowl raised on a circular pottery spreading foot, 7" £20-30 

456 A 1960's circular Lalique glass bowl decorated figures of 2 birds, the base marked 

Lalique France 11" £450-550 

457 A Goebal glass sculpture of 2 Love Birds 3 1/2" (slight chip to birds tail) and a  Goebal 

glass figure of a dolphin 5" £10-20 

458 An antique terracotta figure of a standing lady (head f) 5 1/2" £20-30 

 



 

 

459 A Davenport faience twin handled ribbon ware sauce tureen 6" with liner and ladle 

together with a pair of matching plates £375-425 

460 3 19th Century Continental dessert plates decorated fruit, impressed Dallwitz (1 cracked) 

7 1/2" and 2 other Continental porcelain dessert plates marked Fu 33 (1 cracked) £5-10  

461 6 Doulton Burslem circular dessert plates with pink and gilt banding and floral 

decoration, the reverse marked Doulton Burslem RA26.C4976 (3 chipped) £40-60 

462 3 Wedgwood green leaf shaped plates 8" (2 cracked) and 1 other green leaf plate 

(chipped) £20-30 

463 A Royal Doulton plate decorated The Balloon Man D6655 1980 and 1 other The Old 

Balloon Seller 10" £20-30 

464 A North American terracotta bowl 11" (cracked) £40-60 

465 A circular Wade ashtray decorated a tortoise, 3 Wade trinket boxes in the form of 

tortoises and 11 various Wade Whimsies £15-20 

466 A collection of various crested china £15-20 

467 A Carltonware green leaf shaped sauce boat and stand 5" and a yellow Carltonware twin 

section dish 7" £10-20 

468 A circular Poole Pottery posy bowl of mushroom form, the base impressed Poole 

England 163 5" £8-12 

469 A Delf Pottery Art Deco tile to commemorate The Invasion marked 5Mei Nederland Zal 

Herruzen 1945 5 1/2" x 8" together with 3 other tiles decorated tulips and windmills 4" (1 

chipped) £15-25 

470 A Goss model of a wooden shoe decorated The Arms of Bangor, a Goss jar and cover 

decorated The Arms of Hythe (chipped) and 6 other items of Goss china £10-20 

471 A 1968 Royal Copenhagen Christmas plate, a 1980 Moscow Olympic plate by Royal 

Copenhagen and a 1976 Christmas plate, a 1984 Los Angeles Olympic games plate and a 

1988 plate by B & G Copenhagen Porcelain £30-50 

472 A pair of 18th/19th Century circular famille rose porcelain plates contained in an 

embossed brass mounts 12" £40-50 

473 A 19th Century Staffordshire flat back figure group in the form of Lady and Gentleman 

by arbour with dog 8" (f) £5-10 

474 6 Susie Cooper sandwich plates with blue and grey circular decoration 6" (1 crazed)  

  £10-20 

475 An Art Deco Shelley pottery plate, the base marked Shelley 723404 and 11678a 7" £5-10 

476 A circular Moorcroft bowl decorated Anemone, the base impressed Moorcroft, Made in 

England 3" £30-50 

477 A pinched clear glass decanter and stopper and a blue glass decanter and stopper 9"  

  £20-30 

478 A Royal Dux figure of a walking elephant 10" £25-40 

479 A 20th Century Berlin porcelain figure of a kneeling Ballerina 7" £20-30 

480 A pair of Royal Winton Summer Time pattern dishes with floral decoration 6" £5-10  

481 A Victorian 8 piece dessert service comprising 2 oval dishes 11" (1 chipped) and 6 plates 

9", with green and gilt banding and floral decoration to the centre, some wear, the reverse 

marked 3551 £150-200 

482 A 19th Century blue and white lozenge shaped plate decorated a Castle and village, the 

reverse marked Bridge of Lucano Italy 10 1/2" £20-30 

483 A circular Royal Doulton plate decorated a landscape signed C Hart, with malachite 

coloured banding, the reverse marked Royal Doulton BB1129 H1635 10" £25-35 



 

484 A 19th Century Nankin blue and white oval porcelain meat dish decorated temples 15" 

£150-200 

485 A Victorian brown glazed 3 piece miniature tea service comprising teapot, sugar bowl 

and twin handled sugar basin with silver mounts, Birmingham 1804 £30-50 

486 A pair of 19th Century Oriental porcelain twin handled vases, the base with 4 character 

mark 9" £70-90 

487 A handsome pair of 19th Century Oriental vases of waisted form with scarab handles, the 

bodies decorated beasts and with gilt and red decoration throughout, 17" (1 heavily f and 

r) £100-150 ILLUSTRATED 

488 A handsome pair of 19th Century "Berlin" porcelain urns and lids, the urns with panel 

decoration depicting flowers and romantic scenes, the lids with finials in the form of 

birds 14", base with sceptre mark £150-250 ILLUSTRATED 

489 A pair of 19th Century Meissen porcelain sweet meat dishes decorated a reclining lady 

and gentleman (gentleman toes chipped) f), the base with crossed sword mark and 

impressed 2863S, the ladies base impressed 2858 8" (ladies toes chipped) £100-200 

ILLUSTRATED 
490 An Art Deco 8 piece Wilkinson Ltd tea service with green banding and floral decoration 

comprising teapot 4", tea plate 5 1/2", 2 cups and 2 saucers (1 cup chipped), milk jug 2", 

sugar bowl 1" £40-60 

491 A Clarice Cliff sauce boat decorated nursery figures, the base marked Clarice Cliff (star 

crack to interior) 7" £40-60 

492 A Clarice Cliff crocus pattern, beehive shaped preserve jar and cover (lid f and r) 3"  

  £40-60 

493 A 19th Century opaque glass vase decorated a seated monkey 15 1/2" £50-75 

494 A Royal Doulton harvestware jug with silver rim, the base marked Royal Doulton 7"  

  £20-30 

495 A blue glazed Royal Copenhagen pottery vase, decorated flowers, the base marked 2778 

BM 8" £60-80 

496 A Kutana twin handled urn and cover, the finial in the form of a lion 12" (some chips and 

f and r), the base with 6 character mark £30-50 

497 A Victorian Radford pottery jug with blue floral decoration, the base marked Radford, 

Dundee 8" £15-25 

498 A 1950's Noritake globular shaped vase £10-20 

499 A Bohemian blue glass Hukka base with transfer decoration - portrait of a General within 

floral panels 10" £30-40 

500 A pair of Oriental porcelain vases decorated butterflies, the base with 3 character mark 

(chips to base) 7" £30-40 

501 A Shorter & Sons pottery jug decorated pigs and having a crocodile handle, the base 

marked Genuine Staffordshire hand painted Shorter & Sons 7" £15-20 

502 A pair of 19th Century Japanese Satsuma double gourd shaped vases decorated court 

scenes (lids missing) £30-50 

503 A 20th Century Roselle blue patterned twin handled porcelain jar and cover 12" £20-30 

504 A 19th Century Staffordshire flat back figure group in the form of a clock 10" (f and r) 

£10-20 

505 A pair of Japanese Kutana style twin handled club shaped vases decorated court figures, 

1 with 6 character mark to the base 14" £50-75 

506 A blue Art Glass decanter in the form of a Falcon 11" £15-25 



 

 

507 A Masons ironstone jug decorated a dragon, the base with black patented Masons china 

mark 6 1/2" £5-10  

508 A cut glass arch shaped decanter and stopper 7" £10-20 

509 A Quimper 3 division fan shaped, twin handled planter, raised on  dolphin supports, the 

base marked 450, 11" (chips to handles) £30-50 

510 An 18th Century Welsh style pottery jug with floral decoration 6" (cracked), a 

Turnerware style jug decorated a hunting scene 4" (f and r) 5",  1 other 6 1/2", a 19th 

Century lustre jug decorated cherubs and Faith and Hope 4" (cracked) and 1 other 

decorated Education and Death 4" £5-10  

511 2 Royal Worcester collectors plates from the Golfing Collection - The Link and The 

Fairway 8" £25-35 

512 A circular glass bowl with silver plated rim 9" and a faience pottery plate decorated a 

bird (chip to rim) 9" £8-12  

513 A circular "Copeland & Garrett" blue & white bowl with panelled decoration 8" 

(cracked) £15-20 

514 A Victorian octagonal shaped plate to commemorate the 1887 Jubilee 9" (f and r) £5-10 

515 A circular famille vert Oriental dish with floral decoration 10" (heavily restored) £15-25 

516 A Carltonware blue ground pedestal dish 8" £5-10 

517 9 various 19th Century green glass wine glasses with clear glass stems £50-75 

518 5 Continental porcelain ribbonware plates 7" £10-20 

519 A 19th Century Spode Copeland china circular twin handled porcelain dish with gilt 

banding and floral decoration signed F Adams, raised on 3 feet, 8" £20-30 

520 A 19th Century circular blue and white comport decorated cattle 10"  £10-20 

521 A circular cut glass bowl 8" £3-5  

522 A Royal Tuscan cylindrical jar and cover 3" together with 3 Lladro style figures of geese, 

2 figures of birds and 2 figures of cows £5-10 

523 A 19th Century circular terracotta plate with landscape decoration contained in a socle 

frame 7" £15-20 

524 An Art Nouveau pottery tile mounted as a teapot stand in an oak frame 7" £5-10  

525 A circular blue and white Wedgwood Jasperware ashtray to commemorate the Queens 

Silver Jubilee 1977 7" together with a do. cylindrical jar and cover 3 1/2" £15-25 

526 6 Copenhagen porcelain Christmas plates 1969, 72, 73, 78, 79 and 1984 £30-50 

527 A Victorian floral encrusted oil lamp base 5" (some chips) £3-5  

528 A Waterford crystal arch shaped mantel clock with quartz movement and 1 other 

contained in a wooden case 3" £15-20 

529 A Carltonware circular leaf shaped bowl 9", a leaf shaped dish 11" and a pair of leaf 

shaped salad servers £15-25 

530 A Victorian 9 piece dessert service comprising 3 tazzas 9 1/2" (1 f) and 6 plates 9" (4 

chipped) with green and gilt banding and decorated butterflies £40-60 

531 A 5 piece Susie Cooper dessert service comprising 9" circular bowl, a serving bowl and 4 

6.5" bowls £20-30 

532 A 19th Century Continental side handled chocolate pot with sparrow beak (chipped) 6" 

£15-20 

533 A Beswick figure in the form of a seated white cat 4", an Aynsley biscuit porcelain figure 

of a cat 4", a Wade ashtray in the form of a cats mask 3" and a Goebel spoon rest 

decorated a cat £15-20 

 



 

534 A collection of miscellaneous cottages including 9 House of Fortune, Berkhamsted Town 

Hall and The Toby Inn by  Hilary McDonald,  £45-55 

535 A pottery jug and bowl set decorated birds amidst branches (bowl f) £25-35 

536 A collection of 7 various decorative tea pots £3-5  

537 A green Art glass stub shaped vase 5", 1 other 6" together with 2 amber vases £5-10  

538 A 12 piece late Dresden tea service with floral decoration, comprising 6 cups and 6 

saucers (1 f) £20-40 

539 A Carltonware Haig Whisky water jug and a Wills Capstan cigarettes water jug £15-20 

540 A 13 piece Royal Bourbon Art Deco coffee service comprising coffee pot (chip to rim), 

sugar bowl (cracked), cream jug, 4 cups (2 cracked) and 6 saucers (2 cracked)  £10-20 

541 A 19th Century blue and white pottery soup ladle, the bowl decorated a country scene 

with Church and cottage £20-40 

542 A 19th Century blue and white twin handled vegetable tureen and cover (chip to rim) 13" 

£20-30 

543 A Royal Doulton meat plate 17" and a Doulton Burslem Norfolk pattern meat plate 14" 

£10-20 

544 A 1930's part Valencia pattern tea service together with 1 other part tea service (2) 

£20-30 

545 A 19th Century blue and white pedestal bowl 9" (chip to rim), 4 19th Century cut glass 

lozenge shaped dishes 11"  and a small collection of various glassware £15-25 

546 A circular Wedgwood Bunnykins Peter Rabbit bowl 6 1/2" (chip to bowl), do. saucer and 

do. plate and a Royal Copenhagen cup and saucer £10-20 

547 A George Jones oval floral patterned meat plate 20" and an oval twin handled soup tureen 

and ladle £40-60 

548 An Oriental prunus pattern ginger jar and cover (lid f) 8", 1 other Oriental ginger jar, 2 

Oriental blue and white urns and covers the bases with 4 character mark 7" (f), a pair of 

club shaped urns and vases with prunus decoration 7" (no lids), an Oriental blue and 

white vase 8" with 4 character mark to base, an Oriental blue and white bowl 9" £30-50 

549 A large Victorian style pottery planter in the form of a standing stork, 35" £60-90  

550 A Japanese Satsuma twin handled vase decorated courtly figures 23" (handle f & r)  

  £40-50 

551 8 various Winnie The Pooh Teapots £75-125  

552 A Copeland green teapot with swag decoration, decorated classical ladies £10-20 

553 A 38 piece Royal Doulton Counterpoint tea/dinner service comprising 8 dinner plates 

10", 8 side plates 7", 7 pudding bowls 7", cream jug, sugar bowl, 7 saucers and 7 cups (1 

cracked, silver rubbed and with contact marks) £20-40 

554 28 various collectors plates £20-30 

555 A 30 piece Foley China coffee service comprising coffee pot, 2 cream jugs, 2 sugar 

bowls, 11 coffee cups (1f), 14 saucers, a Royal Worcester coffee pot and a small 

collection of other decorative ceramics £15-25 

556 A blue glazed Art Pottery jug 8", an orange glazed squat shaped side handled jug 2", an 

Edwardian pottery jug 5", 5 various circular wall plates decorated cottages 9" £20-30 

557 A part blue and white dinner service, a Myott dinner service and other decorative 

ceramics £20-40 

558 2 blue and white pottery meat plates, a blue and white tureen, a Victorian pottery tea 

service, 2 glass decanters, a glass jug and other minor decorative ceramics etc £20-30 

 



 

 

559 A Minton style Majolica column jardiniere stand with square top, the fluted column with 

lion mask and acanthus leaf decoration, raised on a square foot (chip to acanthus leaf and 

chip to rim) 37" £350-400 

560 A Masons ironstone Imari pattern sauce boat, the base with black Masons mark and 

marked Higinbotham & Sons of Dublin 7" (chipped and cracked) £50-75 

561 A late Satsuma twin handled jar and cover with panel decoration  2" £20-30 

563 A set of 24 Continental blue and white ribbon ware porcelain plates 10" £180-220 

565 A Wedgwood Esso Petroleum Company plate decorated Queen Annes Gate 11" £10-20 

566 A Lladro figure No 1010 Girl with Lamb 8" (f and r) £20-30 

 

PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR OWN BOXES AND PACKING MATERIALS FOR 

PURCHASES.   

 

AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS CAN BE CLEARED 

WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FINE" OF £1.00 PER LOT IS PAID. THE 

MONEY RAISED GOES TO SEBASTIAN'S EQUIPMENT FUND 
 

Denham's will be pleased to bid on behalf of any persons unable to attend the Auction and 

will always buy at the lowest prices possible, having regard for other bids from the floor 

and reserve prices if any.  Please contact us within 24 hours of the Auction, in order to 

ascertain whether or not bids have been successful.    
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

OIL PAINTINGS, WATERCOLOUR DRAWINGS, PRINTS ETC 

 

Where a picture is preceded by the full name, including forenames of the artist, the work is in 

our opinion by that artist. 

 

Where the surname and initials only appear, the work is so signed or attributed to, or in the 

manner of that artist. 
 

Limited telephone bidding is available, please ensure lines are booked by no later than 5pm 

Tuesday, prior to the Auction 
 

576 A wax portrait head and shoulders miniature "Isabella" 3" together with 1 other 5" (both 

f) £15-20  

577 A 19th Century silhouette of a lady 3" x 2" £20-30 

578 E Volkers, 19th Century oil painting on panel "Noblewoman Riding Side Saddle with 

Footman and a Terrier"  signed and dated 1897 5" x 10" £75-125 

579 P J Consil, Continental oil painting on board "Street Scene with Figure and a Barber" the 

reverse marked P J Consil Gabriel 6 1/2" x 4 1/2" £10-20 

580 Clarke, pair of oil on boards, studies of Barges dated 1917 6"x4.5" £20-30 

581 N Mokafri? a 20th Century Dutch oil on canvas, head and shoulders portrait of a sailor 

15"x11" £50-75 

582 A reproduction map of Bermuda 15"x20" £30-50 

583 Stuart London, watercolour drawing Impressionist country scene "Woods" 10"x15" 

£5-10  

584 A K Wauchope, oil on canvas, still life study "Table with Candelabra and Vase of 

Flowers" 24" x 20" the reverse with Rowley Gallery label £150-250 

585 H W Ranger, an etching "River Scene with Figure Walking with Yoke" 20" x 10" £15-25 

586 Watercolour drawing "Field with Dry Stone Wall, Trees and Gate" 15" x 11"  £20-30 

587 An 18th Century French monochrome print "Interior Scene with Figures" 13" x 9 1/2" 

£20-30 

588 18th Century portrait on wooden panel "Seated Noblewoman" 9" (crack to centre of 

panel) contained in an oval gilt frame £50-75 

589 Percy Thomas a steel engraving "Sir John Pindar, Half Moon Street" 10" x 7" £5-10  

590 After Duifay, a coloured print "Street Scene" 9"x7" £30-40 

591 Continental limited edition coloured etching, signed in the margin 13" x 10" £5-10  

592 Watercolour drawing "Figure Walking by a Lake" 8 1/2" x 13" £10-20 

593 Margaret Green, oil painting "Beach Huts" the reverse with Leicester Gallery Exhibition 

of Artists 6" x 9" £100-150 

594 Harold Goldthwait, oil painting on board "Study of a Woodland Clearing with Path and 

Thatched Cottage, monogrammed HG 7" x 11" £200-300 

595 A pair of 18th/19th Century coloured prints "The Boardroom of the Admiralty" & 

"Stamp Office" 7.5" x 10" £40-60 

596  Oil painting on board "Interior Scene with Two Seated Figures" 7" x 9" £3-5   

597 Watercolour drawing "Street Scene with Vendor" the reverse marked Gomshall Nr 

Dorking 1920, 5" x 9" £20-30 

598 J Harvey, oil on canvas, Naval Engagement "Study of Two Three Masted Ships" 19" x 

23" £20-30 



 

 

599 Margaret Morcam, watercolour drawing "J'reveale" 14" x 20" £20-30 

600 John R Skeaping, coloured print "Matador" 15" x 20" £10-20 

601 An 18th Century watercolour drawing "River with Castle, Town in Distance" Arundel? 

5" x 8" £40-60 

602 2 etchings "Oxford" 6" x 9 1/2" £5-10  

603 A humerous pencil drawing of brewers "No Yeast Until Monday" 7" x 7 1/2 £5-10  

604 An etching "Seated Naked Bathing Girl" 5" x 3 1/2" indistinctly signed £20-30 

605 Weston, impressionist watercolour "Seascape with French Boats" signed and dated '52 

£30-50 

606 Watercolour drawing "Monteray California" 11" x 6 1/2" £10-20 

607 Paul Roberts, oil on canvas head and shoulders portrait of a Tiger 12"x10" £80-120 

608 K King, 19th Century oil on board, "Cottage by a River" 17"x23" £75-125  

609 John Stockdale, a coloured map of Dorsetshire 1805 15"x20" £30-40 

610 Spence, Continental oil on canvas "Impressionist Street Scene with Figures" 19"x23" 

£30-50 

611 R T Wilding, watercolour drawing "Off Calais" 7" x 11" £40-60 

612 Margaret Russell, watercolour drawing "Sea Scape with Mountains" 9 1/2" x 14" labelled 

to reverse £25-35 

613 Nevard, oil on board "Ferry" 14"x15" £20-30 

614 Claude Muncaster, watercolour drawing "Loch Chetoralyna"  13 1/2" x 20" £100-150 

615 After Coulson, a coloured print "Ploughman" 11"x15" £5-10  

616 J Mckane, Victorian oil on board "Shepherd Boy in Clearing with Collie and Flock of 

Sheep" 8" x 12" £150-200 ILLUSTRATED 

617 Victorian oil painting on board "Figures Reed Gathering" 9" x 13" £150-200 

618 A pair of Baxter style prints of the Duke of Wellington 4"x2" £10-20 

619 Mona Frow, a watercolour drawing "Cottage Near Cricklade" 9" x 14" £5-10  

620 Watercolour drawing "St Michaels Mount" 7" x 10" £20-30 

621 Griffin, a coloured cartoon of Bobby Charlton receiving his Knighthood, signed Good 

Luck Griffin and Charlton 12" x 8" £45-55 

622 Henry Danty, (1910 - 1995)  impressionist oil painting on canvas "Rural Scene with 

River and Bridge, Church in Distance" signed 19" x 39", purchased from the  Omell 

Gallery, London 1966, label to reverse £200-300 ILLUSTRATED 

623 Mulliam, watercolour drawing "Seascape with Bay" 6" x 10" £10-20 

624 A watercolour "RMS Queen Mary" 15"x21" £15-20 

625 A First World War military coloured print (slight tear) 19"x27" £15-20 

626 18th/19th print "Seated Gentleman with Hawk" the reverse with inscription 11" x 8 1/2" 

£20-30 

627 Loxton, a pir of watercolour drawings "Towards Bramcote" and "Towards Whitby" 4"x5" 

£40-60 

628 C Kensington, a pair of 19th/20th Century watercolour drawings "Steam Ship - The SS 

Insizwa" 7" x 9" £75-125 

629 B Kavanagh, oil on board "Farm Building by a Pond" 9" x 13" £20-30 

630 Dart, impressionist oil painting on board "Wooded Lake" 9" x 13" £15-25 

631 A pair of 18th Century coloured print "Astronomy and Music" 9 1/2" x 13" £20-40 

632 An Impressionist oil on board "Study of a Formal Garden with path and Lake" 

indistinctly signed dated 1913 9"x14" £30-50 

633 A watercolour drawing "RMS Queen Elizabeth II" 15"x21" £15-20 



 

634 Oil on board "Still life Study of a Vase of Tulips" 10"x8" £20-30 

635 Rissiaili?, a  19th Century oil on board "Figures in Wine Cellar?" marked to the reverse 

between Rome and Naples The Pope Parade, 6" x 8" signed £100-150 

636 A pair of 1930's etchings "Chanctonbury Ring" and "Cissbury Ring" 5"x6" £20-30 

637 A 1930's coloured print "HM Queen Elizabeth"  contained in a gilt frame, surmounted 

by a crown 10"x7.5" £20-30 

638 An 18th Century Robert Morden coloured map of Staffordshire 18"x15" £75-125 

639 Margaret Morcam, watercolour drawing "Moorland Scene with Bay and Buildings" 

signed 10" x 14 1/2" £20-30 

640 A pair of watercolour drawings "Barge Scenes" monogrammed EA 19.5"x10" £30-50 

641 A Victorian quarter length portrait of a seated lady 31" x 23" £75-125 

642 After F J Herring, a coloured hunting print "Full Cry" 9" x 15" contained in a black and 

gilt frame £10-20 

643 R Dunford, oil on board"House By a Stream" 13"x18" contained in an oak frame £10-20 

644 20th Century oil painting on canvas "Beach Scape with Fishing Boat and Seagull" 11" x 

15" £15-25 

645 Florence Bell etching of "Venice" signed 7" x 9" £5-10 

646 Greta Delleany an etching "Standing Lady" signed in in the margin with blind proof 

stamp 5" x 4"  £15-25 

647 Bernard Terry Aspin, oil painting on canvas "Standing Naked Lady" 18" x 11" -  £5-10  

648 Robbie, a black and white photograph "Central Park, New York City" 9" x 6" £5-10 

649 J West, oil painting on board "Study of a Clipper in Full Sail" 15" x 13" £100-200 

650 An oil painting on canvas "Study of Fishing Boats in Loch" 11" x 17" indistinctly signed 

(holes) £10-20 

651 20th Century French impressionist oil painting on canvas "Rural Scene with Lane and 

Village in Distance" 16" x 19" £20-30  

652 R Combe, watercolour "Mountain Lake" signed and dated 1925 6" x 10" £10-20 

653 Stanley Wilson, oil on board "River Scene with Boat House and Figures" 6" x 9" £30-50 

654 D Vichop, oil on canvas Continental impressionist scene "Quay by Mountain" 19" x 23" 

(hole) £20-30 

655 Anthony Morris, oil on board head and shoulders portrait "Norman" the reverse with 

Federation of British Arts Gallery label 12" x 9" £20-30 

656 C C Swift, 20th Century oil on board "River Scene" 16" x 12" £5-10 

657 Gladys Denman, oil painting on board "Portrait of a Lady" 11" x 9" £10-20 

658 A Victorian watercolour drawing, head and shoulders portrait "Cavalier" 13" x 11" 

£450-550 ILLUSTRATED 

659 Jennifer Brown, 20th Century oil on canvas, still life study "Bananas and Oranges" 15" x 

19" £20-30 

660 A 19th/20th Century oil on board "Continental Mountain Town with Bridge and 

Waterfall" 7" x 9" £10-20 

661 Atelier Christian Ruiz, oil on canvas modernist study of a lady 25" x 21" signed and 

dated '99 £30-50 

662 H Blunt, 19th Century oil on board "Country House in Park Land" 8" x 11 1/2" £30-40 

663 Dion Pears, oil on canvas "Clipper in Full Sail" 23"x25" £100-150 

664 After Hugh de Wet, artists proof "Sydney Harbour with Opera House" 12" x 16", signed 

£5-10 

665 A 19th Century watercolour, "Poppy and Ears of Corn" 9"x7" £5-10 



 

 

 

666 Continental oil on canvas "Street Scene with Figures, Mountain and Lake in Distance" 

monogrammed SJ 21" x 18" £70-90  

667 C F Fredriksson, oil on canvas still life study "Vase of Flowers" 25" x 21" £200-250  

668 An oil  painting on canvas "Fishing Boats" 11" x 15" £8-12  

669 After Chris Reynolds, a coloured print of a vintage fire engine "All Steamed Up" 11"x15" 

£5-10 

670 G Beetelem? 19th Century oil on canvas "Rural Scene with Figures by a Cottage, Church 

in Distance" 14" x 10" £20-30 

671 E M Hostein 1879, oil on canvas "Cantelnau, River Scene with Buildings and Figures in 

Rowing Boat" signed and dated 1879, holed and patched 18 1/2" x 29" £450-500 

672 19th Century Continental watercolour "Mountain Lake with Figures Boating and Figure 

Fishing on Bridge" 7" x 11" £40-60  

673 W H Weisman,  American, 1890, oil on canvas "Winter River Landscape with 

Mountain" 19" x 39" signed £450-500 

674 P Shek, oil on canvas head and shoulders portraits "Lady and Gentleman" 35" x 48"  

  £10-20 

675 J Eatock, oil on hardboard "1990 World Cup Football Match" 32" x 46" £5-10 

676 Jennifer Brown, 20th Century oil on canvas "View From a Window onto a Loch" 40" x 

40" £30-50 

677 W Ulrich, painted whilst a POW, impressionist oil on material,   "Woodland Scene with 

Track" 36" x 23"  £10-20 

678 Oil painting on canvas, still life study "Vase of Flowers" 19" x 15" £450-550 

ILLUSTRATED 
679 T Ivester Lloyd, oil painting on board "Huntsman Mounted on a Grey Hunter Taking a 

Fence with Hounds" 9" x 13" £1500-2000 

680 Carfoe, 19th Century Dutch School, oil on canvas "Figures in Courtyard" 27" x 18"  

  £30-40 

681 Atelier Christian Ruiz, oil on canvas, modernist study of a "Standing Lady with Palm 

Tree" 29" x 22" signed and dated '99 £30-50 

682 F Mameia, modern art oil painting on card "Bearded Gentleman with Pipe" 20" x 14" 

£10-20 

683 Felix Palmer, watercolour drawing "Study of a Terrace with Seated Child" 10" x 12" 

signed and dated 1909 £175-225 

684 A 19th Century oil on canvas "Study of a Torrent" 33" x 17" £30-50 

685 Peter Champion, oil painting on board "Study of a Glider Taking Off" 15" x 27" £40-60 

686 J Eatock, oil on board, still life study "Vase of Flowers" 24"  x 15" £5-10 

687 Moira Meelboom, oil on canvas "Berkshire Floods" also with Mall Gallery label 11" x 

15" £10-20 

688 After R H Shram, a coloured print "Estuary Scene" 10" x 15" £3-5 

689 11 oil paintings on panel "Members of the Royal Family" 25" x 17" £50-75 

690 An 18th Century print "Elizabeth" 12" x 9" contained in an oak frame £10-20 

691 Tye, watercolour drawing "Country Lane with Two Pubs" 8" x 12" £10-20 

692 Watercolour drawing "Railway Line with Hills in Distance" 14" x 19", indistinctly signed 

£20-30 

693 Portrait miniature of a "Bonnetted Lady"  3" together with 3 other portrait miniatures 

£150-200 



 

694 A 19th Century monochrome print "Child with Lamb" 4" oval £10-20 

695 A Baxter style print "Figures Walking by a Ruined Abbey" 5" oval £10-20 

696 A set of 5 19th/20th Century French coloured prints "Antique Furniture" 12" x 10" and 

10" x 16"  £40-60 

697 A 19th Century French fashion plate 13" x 9" £20-30 

698 A WWII pencil drawing "Caricature of Various Figures" 7" x 10" £20-30 

699 Oil painting on canvas "Figures in The Grounds of an Observatory" 8" x 10" £30-50 

700 19th Century watercolour drawing "Mediterranean Scene with Figures Walking by a Bay, 

Mountains in the Distance" 8" x 18" £30-50 

701 20th Century oil painting on board "Study of an 18th Century Prisoner with Military 

Escort" 15" x 12" £30-50 

702 G Lewis Luker, watercolour drawing "Shepherd with Sussex Cart" 9" x 13" £70-100 

703 A coloured print of an 18th Century standing noblewoman in park land 15" x 7 1/2"  

  £20-30 

704 A 1930's watercolour "Figure Walking Towards a Mosque" 17" x 8" signed and inscribed 

in the margin £40-60 

705 After Holbein, an 18th/19th Century coloured print "Christina of Denmark" the base with 

blind proof stamp marked EQ, signed in the margin Charles Birk 11" x 5 1/2" £30-50 

706 An 18th/19th Century coloured print "Musicians" 13" x 17" £20-30 

707 F Booty, a Victorian watercolour drawing "Alpine Lake Scene with Figure Walking" 7" x 

16", signed and dated 1869 £50-75 

708 An etching "Study of Harbour and Track" 8 1/2" x 5 1/2" £15-25 

709 A Victorian watercolour drawing "Study of Church, Cottages and Figures Walking" 12" 

x 17" £40-60 

710 Oil painting on canvas "Mediterranean Scene with Figures and Boats" indistinctly signed 

17" x 24" £30-50 

711 Coaching Scenes plates 1 - 4 "French Diligence, Changing Horses, The Opposition 

Coaches and Half Way" 10" x 14" £40-60 

 

AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS CAN BE CLEARED 

WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FINE" OF £1.00 PER LOT IS PAID. THE 

MONEY RAISED GOES TO SEBASTIAN'S EQUIPMENT FUND 

 

PLEASE NOTE - ANY ITEMS MARKED WITH A RED DOT HAVE BEEN 

PHOTOGRAPHED FOR OUR WEB SITE, IT DOES NOT MEAN THEY ARE SOLD 

OR RESERVED 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

SILVER, SILVER PLATED ITEMS, JEWELLERY AND OBJECTS OF VIRTUE 

 

BUYERS PREMIUM OF 15% PLUS VAT (17.25% INCLUSIVE) IS PAYABLE ON THE 

HAMMER PRICE OF EVERY LOT. 

 

712 A Georgian style oval 3 piece silver plated tea service comprising teapot, twin handled 

 sugar bowl and cream jug £25-35 

713 A pair of silver plated candlesticks with bead work border 12" £20-30 

714 A Victorian Scotts  inkwell in the form of a horses hoof with silver mounts, the lid with 

armorial decoration, Edinburgh 1897 £60-80 

715 A silver Christening tankard, Birmingham 1928 3 ozs, inscribed £40-60 

716 An Edwardian silver cigarette case with engraved decoration Birmingham 1901, 2 ozs 

£15-25 

717 A Victorian cut glass celery vase with silver collar, London 1867 together with a 

Victorian hob nail cut scent bottle with silver and enamelled collar £30-40 

718 A 19th Century oval silver plated tea urn with lion mask handles and ivory tap (dent to 

base) £90-120 ILLUSTRATED 

719 A circular Sterling silver bowl, the base marked Sterling by Fina 18 ozs £75-125 

720 A cylindrical pierced silver plated biscuit barrel with swing handle and glass liner £20-30 

721 An Eastern cylindrical silver plated jar and cover, a small sauce boat with cobra handle 

and a silver plated goblet shaped trophy £5-10 

722 A Japanese carved hardwood and ivory figure of standing gentleman with fan and bucket 

the base with seal mark 9" £350-400 

723 An oval silver plated teapot £15-25 

724 A silver and silver gilt cylindrical jar and cover with 1977 Silver Jubilee hallmark by 

Stuart Devlin of London contained in original box 9 ozs £100-150 ILLUSTRATED 

725 An Art Deco silver backed hairbrush with engine turned decoration £10-20 

726 A rectangular silver plated salver with pierced border 6 1/2" together with a cylindrical 

silver sugar pot (2) £10-20 

727 A silver twin handled cup and cover, Chester 1928, 22 ozs £100-200 ILLUSTRATED 

728 A circular silver salt 5" and 1 other 4" £5-10  

729 A modern circular silver dish 3" and a silver ingot for German Cargo Airlines  £15-25 

730 A circular embossed Eastern silver bowl together with 5 silver spoons 4 ozs £20-30 

731 A silver christening tankard Birmingham 1937 4 ozs £30-50 

733 A silver gilt travelling double photograph frame Birmingham 1916 3" £25-35 

734 A circular pierced silver plated bowl raised on 3 feet and a circular pierced silver plated 

tazza (2) £20-30 

735 A modern silver salver with bracketed border raised on hoof feet Birmingham 13 ozs 

£100-150 ILLUSTRATED 

736 A circular pierced silver plated twin handled soda siphon holder 5" £10-20 

737 A Dutch boat shaped silver trinket box with embossed decoration and hinged lid, the base 

marked 930 and import marks for 1892, 2 ozs £35-45 

738 A silver plated and gilt metal goblet shaped trophy and cover, the interior with spreader 

and cast gilt metal decoration, raised on a circular spreading foot 9" £25-35 

739 5 various silver napkin rings 3 ozs and 1 other £30-40 

740 A 19th Century 3 bottle cruet frame by Mappin and Webb (no bottles) raised on bun feet 

£10-20 



 

741 A circular silver wafer box and cover London 1932 4 ozs £30-50 

742 A silver capstan inkwell with hinged lid (marks rubbed) 4" £40-60 

743 A 2002 silver gilt Golden Jubilee bookmark, cased £15-20 

744 2 circular silver easel photograph frames 2" £10-20 

745 A modern miniature "tortoiseshell" and silver comb together with a matching pocket 

hand mirror £5-10  

746 A Victorian silver model of a Hansom cab by Tom Scotts, Edinburgh 1891 £180-220 

747 A magnifying glass with mother of pearl handle £10-20 

748 A Continental "silver" box with hinged lid 2 ozs £25-35 

749 A circular carved ivory card scorer in the form of hand £35-45 

750 2 silver gilt and enamel Mark Master Masons charity jewels £20-30 

751 2 silver gilt and enamel Mark Master Masons charity jewels £20-30 

752 A Royal Masonic Hospital Life Governor's jewel and a Hospital refurbishment jewel 

£15-25 

753 A gilt metal chapter jewel and a Royal Ark Mariners jewel £15-20 

754 A gilt metal Order of the Sacred Monitor jewel £15-20 

755 5 various gilt metal and enamel charity jewels £20-40 

756 A  Past District Grand Stewards gilt metal and enamelled collar jewel and apron badge 

South American Southern Division £20-30 

757 A Past District Grand Organists gilt metal jewel, Nigeria £20-30 

758 A Past Provincial Grand Deacons  silver collar jewel, Surrey £20-30 

759 2 Past Provincial Grand Officer's gilt metal collar jewels £20-30 

760 2 Past Provincial Grand Officer's gilt metal collar jewels £20-30 

761 3 Past Provincial Grand Officer's gilt metal collar jewels £20-30 

762 8 various Provincial Grand Officer's cloth and gilt metal apron badges £20-30 

763 4 Knight Templar Provincial Grand Officer's mantel badges £25-35 

764 A quantity of various Masonic regalia comprising a Past Master's apron, a Mark Master 

Masons apron, a Royal Arch Principals apron and sash and a Royal Arch collar £40-60 

765 2 pairs of British War medals and Victory medals to 786579 Gunner E W Mason Royal 

Artillery and 031513 Pte. W C B Roberts Army Service Corps £40-60 

766 A pair of WWI British War medal and Victory medal to 150532 2 Corporal A B Cremer 

Royal Engineers £20-30 

767 A group of 3 medals comprising 1914-1915 Star, British War medal and Victory medal 

to 59913 Driver W Collins Royal Field Artillery together with a pair British War medal 

and Victory medal to M-281947 Pte F G Gates Army Service Corps £40-60 

769 A group of 3 medals comprising 1914-15 Star, British War medal and Victory medal to 

345062 A Baker CPR Royal Navy (naming rubbed) £30-50 

770 A group of 3 medals comprising 1914-15 Star, British War medal and Victory medal 

mounted for wear to T4-055978 Driver G Tandy Army Service Corps £40-60 

771 A  group of 3 medals comprising 1914-15 Star, British War medal and Victory medal to 

48827 Corporal, later Sergeant A R Jonson Royal Engineers together with a group of 

miniatures £50-75 

772 A  Italian WWI War Cross, an Italian medal and a Belgium medal £30-40 

773 4 various Soviet Russian medals £30-40 

774 A Masonic peace jewel, a Primrose League jewel, a bronze National Rifle Association 

medal, 2 bronze Oxford University medallions and 7 other medallions £35-50 

775 3 School attendance medals together with 8 unofficial Coronation medals £25-35 



 

 

776 A Princess Mary Gift tin £15-25 

777 32 various Eastern/Chinese silver coins £30-50 

778 3 plastic albums containing a collection of Irish, American and Canadian coins £30-40 

779 A George III 1802 silver and enamel crown mounted as a brooch £50-75   

780 A George VI Imperial Service medal to Rosamund Teresa Dorothy Watts £10-20 

781 An Elizabeth II Coronation medal £20-30 

782 A pair British War medal and Victory medal to S-3531 Pte. E Lodge Army Service Corps 

together with a bronze School Attendants medal £20-30 

783 A pair of modern circular silver bottle coasters 7" £30-50 

784 A silver teapot  "The Hygienic", Birmingham 1936, 19 ozs £100-150 

785 An ivory newspaper opener marked from LB and JCE August 1935 14" £50-75 

786 A rectangular embossed silver plated dressing table tray, a small silver plated salver, a 

pair of silver plated fish servers and a sardine fork £10-20 

787 A modern silver salver with bracketed border, raised on 3 hoof feet, 6" diameter, 5 ozs 

£50-75 ILLUSTRATED 

788 A circular silver dish with rope edge border, Sheffield 1896 £20-30 

789 An oval twin handled silver plated entree dish and cover £5-15 

790 A Georgian silver Old English pattern table spoon and 2 Eastern silver spoons 4 ozs  

  £15-25 

791 An oval silver plated galleried tray raised on 4 supports 13" £30-50 

792 A Victorian embossed Britannia metal 3 piece tea service, decorated soldiers £75-100  

793 A circular silver plated cake basket with swing handle £10-20 

794 A silver plated salver with bracketed border and engraved armorial decoration, raised on 

scroll feet 10" £15-25 

795 A shaped silver plated cake basket with swing handle raised on claw and ball feet £20-30 

796 An oval silver plated entree dish and cover with bead work decoration £10-20 

797 A Britannia metal coffee pot with engraved decoration and a hotel ware teapot £10-20 

798 A circular silver plated hors d'eouvres dish with scroll feet complete with glass liner  

  £20-30 

799 An oval silver plated entree dish and cover with bead work border £10-20 

800 A circular silver 3 piece tea service comprising teapot, twin handled sugar bowl and milk 

jug with Grecian Key decoration, Sheffield 1921 by Mappin & Webb 34 ozs £200-300 

ILLUSTRATED 
801 A pair of Georgian silver sugar tongs with bright cut decoration £5-10  

802 A pair of silver plated grape scissors by Dixon £10-20 

803 A 19th Century carved Meerschaum cheroot holder in the form of a hand 3" £30-50 

804 A rectangular silver plated twin handled entree dish base together with a silver plated pin 

tray marked Clyde Golf Club £20-30 

805 A Victorian pierced silver heart shaped dish raised on 3 bun feet, Birmingham 1878  

  £20-30 

806 A silver goblet shaped trophy cup and a silver twin handled trophy cup, 2 ozs £15-25 

807 A Victorian 3 piece carving set with stag horn handle by Walker and Hall, cased £20-30 

808 A rectangular silver plated entree dish and cover with gadrooned decoration £10-20 

809 An antique silver fiddle pattern bottom marked spoon, 2 ozs £20-30 

810 A pair of George III silver fiddle pattern spoons, London 1779, 4 ozs £30-50 

811 A 19th/20th Century multi bladed Jack knife with stag horn handle by Nicholson of 

Manchester  £30-50 



 

812 A 3 piece silver plated hotelware tea service comprising teapot, hotwater jug and milk jug 

together with 2 silver plated hotwater jugs £15-25 

813 A collection of various badges £15-25 

814 An Eastern amber and hardstone mounted bottle 4" and 1 other club shaped scent bottle 

3" £225-275 

815 An Edwardian 7 piece condiment set comprising 4 salts, 2 peppers and a mustard pot, 

London 1904, 10ozs £200-250 

816 A silver plated 4 piece tea/coffee service comprising teapot, coffee pot, twin handled 

sugar bowl and cream jug £20-30 

817 7 various silver napkin rings 3 ozs £30-50 

818 6 silver coffee spoons, Sheffield 1935 1 ozs, cased £20-30 

819 An Edwardian 3 piece silver condiment set comprising circular mustard pot and pair of 

salts with wavy cut borders, raised on 3 bun feet 6 ozs £50-75 

820 A silver plated 3 piece hotelware tea service comprising teapot, sugar bowl and cream jug 

£10-20 

821 An oval silver plated twin handled galleried tea tray 12", an embossed oval cake basket 

with swing handle 12" £15-20 

822 A French silver beaker with embossed decoration, 2 ozs £25-35 

823 A pair of Georgian style silver pepperettes, raised on hoof feet, Birmingham 1914, 3 ozs 

£25-35 

824 An Edwardian oval embossed silver trinket box with hinged lid decorated a flower, raised 

on 3 panel supports, 2 ozs £20-30 

825 2 silver napkin rings 2 ozs £20-30 

826 An engraved silver waisted christening tankard, Birmingham 1931 2 ozs £30-50 

827 A Georgian style silver plated oval 3 piece tea service comprising teapot, twin handled 

sugar bowl, milk jug and a pair of sugar tongs £20-30 

828 An Art Deco style silver plated tray 12", 1 other Art Deco salver 10" and a bracketed and 

engraved salver 10" £5-10  

829 A silver christening tankard Birmingham 1918 1 oz £15-25 

830 A Favre-Leuba wristwatch contained in a chromium plated case £25-35 

831 A gentleman's Valoy wristwatch together with a lady's wristwatch made for the Real 

Madrid football club £35-45 

832 2 ivory needle cases in the form of a parasol 5 1/2", a bodkin with turned ivory handle 4" 

and 3 ivory crochet hooks £75-100 

833 An Eastern silver buckle £10-20 

834 A  pair of jade coloured carved Dogs of Fo 2", 2 ditto birds and a figure of an owl 4"  

  £10-20 

835 A set of 6 silver handled tea knives and 2 sets of 6 silver plated pastry forks, all cased 

£15-25 

836 An Atlas Edition Russian style egg cased £10-20 

837 An Edinburgh University bronze medallion £10-20 

838 A silver watch chain medallion, a silver bowling watch chain medallion and a bronze do. 

£15-20 

839 A 1930's cut glass perfume bottle with silver gilt lid 3" together with a small travelling 

vanity set £5-10  

840 A set of 6 Edwardian silver coffee spoons with pierced handles, Sheffield 1900 3 ozs 

cased £30-50 



 

 

841 A 1978 Isle of Man Crown, a 1977 Coronation Crown, a Queen Mother 80th Birthday 

crown and 3 Charles and Diana crowns £5-10 

842 2 sets of 6 silver plated fish knives and forks cased £5-15 

843 A pierced ivory fan with ostrich feathers (1 guard f and r)  £30-40 

844 A melacca cane with silver Knob, London 1920  £30-50 

845 A circular cut glass preserve jar contained in a silver plated dish and cover, a silver plated 

5 bar toast rack together with an epergne £10-20 

846 An  oak and silver plated Betjeman patent 3 bottle liqueur tantalus £100-150 

847 A silver plated hotwater jug £5-10 

848 A collection of various silver plated items £25-35 

 

849 2 circular silver plated salvers 9",  a pierced pedestal bowl and a other plated items   

  £10-20 

850 A silver plated twin handled hotelware sugar bowl containing a small collection of 

flatware £10-20 

851 A rectangular Eastern hardwood box containing a small collection of costume jewellery 

£20-30 

853 An Eastern rectangular carved hardwood box containing a collection of various beads 

£10-20 

854 A lady's gold cased wristwatch and a collection of other wristwatches £20-30 

855  A Victorian silver sifter spoon, London 1898, a silver fish knife and a small butter knife, 

2 ozs £15-25 

856 A Victorian "jet" oval shaped brooch together with a diamonte buckle £5-15 

857 2 silver plated christening tankards, a pewter tankard, a Continental "silver" vase 5" and a 

childs christening set £10-20 

858 An ebonised walking cane with silver knob £30-50 

859 A quantity of various silver plated flatware £15-25 

860 A jewellery box containing a collection of various costume jewellery £20-30 

861 A Victorian leather vanity case containing 5 cut glass dressing table jars with silver lids, 

Birmingham 1899 £30-50 

862 A collection of various souvenir spoons, cased £10-20 

863 50 silver and enamelled ingots decorated car emblems together with information book, 

cased £40-60 

864 50 silver and enamelled heraldic shield ingots depicting Coats of Arms of Monarchs 

complete with information, cased £40-60 

865 49 silver ingots depicting great aeroplanes, approx 49 ozs together with information book 

£60-80 

866 A set of 12 Royal Horticultural Society silver gilt teaspoons, 9ozs, cased £30-50 

867 A gentleman's Omega Turler wristwatch contained in a chrome case, an Accurist 

wristwatch, 4 crowns and a brooch £20-30 

868 A quantity of various jewellery boxes £15-25 

869 A set of 6 silver plated tea knives and a set of 6 pastry forks £10-15 

870 A melacca walking cane with ivory knob £20-30 

871 A set of 50 silver ingots depicting 1000 years of the Monarchy, approx 66gms each, 

(106ozs in total), complete with information booklet, cased £500-800 

872 A lady's 9ct gold cluster ring set diamonds £20-30 

873 A 9ct gold solitaire dress ring set a black diamond £20-40 



 

874 A gold dress ring set a red stone surrounded by white stones £10-20 

875 An 18ct white gold dress ring set an oval ruby (chipped) supported by diamonds  

  £100-150 

876 A lady's white gold dress/engagement ring set 4 old cut diamonds, approx 2.0ct  

  £950-1000 

877 A 18ct gold dress ring set a sapphire supported by 2 diamonds £150-200 

878 An 18ct gold dress ring set an oval cut sapphire supported by diamonds £50-75  

879 A 9ct gold dress ring set a red stone supported by white stones £30-50 

880 A 9ct gold cluster dress ring set white stones £30-50 

881 A lady's 18ct white gold dress/engagement ring set 3 square cut diamonds, approx 2.0ct 

(please note these diamonds have been treated to enhance their clarity) £1750-2000 

882 A 9ct gold dress ring set sapphires and diamonds £30-50 

883 A 9ct gold half eternity ring set 7 diamonds £30-50 

884 An 18ct white gold dress ring set a rectangular cut Topaz supported by diamonds £30-50 

885 An 18ct white gold solitaire dress/engagement ring set a diamond  £40-60 

886 An 18ct yellow gold dress ring set diamonds £30-50 

887 An Edwardian 9ct gold shield shaped locket  £30-50 

888 An 18ct yellow gold cluster dress ring set diamonds £30-50 

889 A 14ct white gold dress ring set an oval cut tanzanite supported by 6 diamonds to the 

shoulders £40-60 

890 A lady's platinum dress/engagement ring set 3 rose cut diamonds, approx 1 carat  

  £500-700 

891 A 9ct gold seal set blood stone and "cornelian" £40-60 

892 An 18ct white gold solitaire dress ring set a diamond £40-60 

893 An 18ct yellow gold dress/engagement ring set 3 diamonds £150-200 

894 A Victorian 15ct gold bar brooch set rubies and diamonds £50-75 

895 2 gilt metal heart shaped lockets £15-25 

896 A Continental gold ring in the form of a Mexican Sombrero set numerous stones £50-75 

897 A gilt metal dress ring set white stones and 2 others £5-10  

898 A Victorian 9ct gold buckle ring £30-50 

899 A 9ct gold dress ring set an oval cut blue stone  surrounded by diamonds £30-50 

900 A gold Masonic ball charm £60-90 

901 A 9ct gold curb link bracelet with heart shaped padlock clasp £40-60 

902 An 18ct white gold bar brooch set a row of square cut sapphires supported by diamonds 

£70-90   

903 A lady's 18ct gold engagement ring set a solitaire diamond approx 1.05ct £950-1100 

905 A gilt metal locket hung on a gilt chain £15-25 

906 A lady's Longines wristwatch contained in a gold case £40-60 

907 An aluminium brooch for the Moscow Olympic Games in the form of Mishka the Bear 

£10-15 

908 A Rolex open faced military issue pocket watch, the dial marked Rolex A9560, the 

reverse marked A9560 G.S.Mark 2 £75-125 

909 A silver charm bracelet hung numerous charms £20-30 

910 A 9ct gold curb link chain £75-125 

911 3 pairs of ladies ear studs set white stones £20-30 

912 A rope of "pearls" £40-60 

913 A silver ingot pendant with Silver Jubilee hallmark £15-25 



 

 

914 A "silver" curb link bracelet £10-20 

915 A 9ct gold wedding band and a gold bar brooch set an amethyst £40-60 

916 A pair of ear studs set white stones £20-40 

917 A Continental open faced pocket watch contained in a silver case £15-20 

918 2 ladies gold cased wristwatches and 1 other £20-30 

919 A lady's attractive gold floral spray brooch set rubies and diamonds £700-800 

920 2 silver bracelets hung pearls £20-30 

921 A silver curb link bracelet with heart shaped padlock clasp and a small "silver" curb link 

bracelet hung numerous charms £15-20 

922 A rope of 42 large fresh water cultured pearls with 14ct gold clasp, 42cm long, 9.5mm 

diameter £180-220 

923 A gold bar brooch set a coin and with coral mounts together with a pair of coral stud 

earrings £70-90   

924 A lady's Rolex wristwatch contained in a 9ct gold case marked Rolex Precision £150-200 

925 A pair of lady's ruby and diamond earrings £30-50 

926 A lady's curb link charm bracelet hung 15 charms, 3 ozs £600-800 

927 An unusual wristwatch contained in a 9ct gold full hunter case with integral bracelet  

  £75-125 

928 A rope of "pearls" with 15ct gold clasp £60-90 

929 A pair of lady's gold ear studs set sapphires and diamonds £120-150 

930 A silver curb link double Albert watch chain hung 2 silver and enamelled British Legion 

medals £20-30 

931 2 lady's gold cased wristwatches together with a gilt metal watch pendant and chain  

  £20-30 

932 A Cartier quartz wristwatch contained in a stainless steel case marked Cartier 2094CD 

2405 £50-75 

933 A pair of white metal ear studs set blue stones together with another pair of earrings  

  £10-20 

935 A lady's 18ct white gold dress/engagement ring set 5 rectangular cut diamonds, approx 

1.15ct £750-1000 

936 A lady's 18ct white gold Art Deco style dress ring set numerous diamonds with baguette 

cut diamonds to the shoulders, approx 0.45ct £300-500 

937 A lady's 18ct white gold dress ring set 5 square cut diamonds with baguette cut diamonds 

to the shoulders, approx 1.05ct £700-800 

938 A lady's attractive 18ct white gold pendant set a square cut peridot surrounded by 

numerous diamonds, approx 0.40/3.60ct £450-550 

939 A lady's 18ct white gold dress ring set 3 rose cut diamonds, approx 1.40ct £950-1100 

940 A lady's 18ct white gold dress ring set a square cut aquamarine supported by numerous 

diamonds £500-600 

941 An lady's attractive 18ct white gold dress ring set 5 diamonds with 6 diamonds to the 

shoulders, approx 1.41ct £650-750 

942 A lady's 18ct white gold Art Deco style dress ring set an octagonal cut diamond 

supported by 2 baguette cut diamonds 0.75/0.10ct £1000-1500 

943 A pair of lady's ear studs set diamonds, approx 1.02ct £850-950 

944 A pair of Art Deco style pierced diamond drop earrings, set numerous diamonds, approx 

1.50ct £650-750 

 



 

945 A pair of earrings set oval cut sapphires surrounded by numerous diamonds, approx 

1.70/2ct £1000-1500 

946 A rope of rectangular fresh water pearls, average pearl diameter 9.5mm £80-100  

947 A string of coloured hardstone beads £10-20 

948 A string of coral twig beads and a pair of matching earrings £20-30 

949 A "pearl" necklace £10-20 

950 A lady's Gucci wristwatch, the reverse marked 7000 939 £40-60 

951 A Royal Mint silver pendant set brilliants, cased £20-30 

952 A pair of gilt metal ear studs and 4 pairs of pearl earrings and 1 other £20-30 

953 A pair of gilt metal earrings set white stones £20-30 

954 A silver plated Cartier lighter, boxed £20-30 

955 2 chain mail purses £20-30 

956 An 18ct white gold chain hung a pendant, 1 other chain hung a pendant set white stones 

and a matching pair of earrings £20-40 

957 A gentleman's Omega Seamaster wristwatch with integral bracelet (f) £20-30 

958 A string of coral coloured beads with matching earrings etc £10-20 

959 A silver 1 oz ingot, together with a 1977 Jubilee crown, 3 Charles & Diana crowns and a 

small collection of costume jewellery £15-20 

960 A quantity of various costume jewellery etc £15-20 

961 A small collection of costume jewellery £20-30 

962 A carved reproduction bone snuff bottle 3" £5-10 

963 A quantity of various coins £25-35 

964 A gold miniature 1937 New Foundland £5 piece, a silver proof 2000 Queen Mother £1 

coin, a silver proof 1994 50 pence and 2 1998 1 oz proof silver coins £35-50 

965 2 sets of 6 silver plated tea knives, cased £10-20 

966 An oval silver plated galleried tea tray 15" £10-20 

967 A red leather effect finished jewellery case with hinged lid 10" £10-20 

968 A canteen containing 6 silver plated fruit knives and forks with mother of pearl handles 

and 6 fish knives and forks with bone handles, contained in a walnut canteen box £15-25 

969 A canteen of Old English patterned silver plated cutlery £20-30 

970 An oval silver plated galleried tea tray, inscribed and raised on 4 bun feet 20" £10-20 

971 An 85 piece canteen of silver plated Old English pattern canteen of cutlery comprising: 

17 table knives, 6 tea knives, carving knife, fork, steel and bread knife, a pair of carving 

rests, 4 serving spoons, 12 soup spoons, 11 table forks, 12 pudding spoons, 12 pudding 

forks and 11 teaspoons, contained in a walnut table canteen box with hinged lid £75-125 

972 A carved ivory figure of a standing sage 4" (cracked) £50-75 

 

End of sale, thank you for your attendance and bidding 

I M P O R T A N T    N O T I C E S 

BUYERS PREMIUM OF 15% PLUS VAT (17.25% INCLUSIVE) IS PAYABLE ON THE 

HAMMER PRICE OF EVERY LOT. 

The next General Household Sale is  Wednesday 4 March 2009 at 10.00am. 

The Antique Auction will be Wednesday 18 March 2009 at 10.00am, further good quality 

entries are invited. 
 

Prior to bidding you will be required to register for a Paddle Number, two forms of 

identity with proof of address and a landline telephone number will be required 


